261

Index to Archivaria
Numbers 11 to 20
1981-1985

Compiled by ALEXIS DELVAUX, SUSAN DUPUIS, and
LISE PERRON-CROTEAU

References indicate volume: page numbers

AACR2, see Anglo-American Cataloguing Rules, 2nd ed.
ACA, see Association of Canadian Archivists
ADP (Automated Data Processing), see Automation
Access, see also Privacy, under specific types of records and names of institutions,
18:45-57
Public research and, 16:139-49
Theories, (rev.) 13:150-53
“Access and Copyright in Literary Archives,” 18:220-27
Access to Information Act, 18:50-57
Archivists and, 16:139-49
Bill C-43 (1981), 13:119-23
Acquisition, see also specific types of records
Federal/Provincial jurisdictions, 17:86-105
Legislation, Canada, 18:41-44, 58-69
Mandates, 18:58-69
Methods, 18:58-69
Policies
Cartographic archives, 13:3-22, 67-88, 92-93, 105
“The Acquisition of Federal Government Records: A Report on Records Management
and Archival Practices,” 17:201-32
“The Aquisition of Lawyers’ Private Papers,” 18:142-53
“The Acquisition of Literary Archives,” 18:214-19
“Admissibility: A Review and Update,” 20:162-65
Admissibility in court, see also Canada Evidence Act, Evidence law
Business records, 18:154-65
Computer printouts, 18:166-201
Labour records, 18:202-13
Microfilms, 18:166-201
Machine-readable records, 18:166-201; 20:158-65
Records as evidence, 19:196-203
© All rights reserved: Archivaria 22 (Summer 1986)



262 ARCHIVARIA 22

Administration
Bibliography, (rev.) 11:254-55
Management techniques, 20:94-104
Media divisions, 11:224-27
“Administration of Cartographic Materials at the Library of Congress and National
Archives of the United States,” 13:23-39
Agnew, Ella
The Art World: Law, Business and Practice in Canada, (rev.) 11:248-249
Abhlgren, Dorothy
“The Archival Management of a Geographic Information System,” 13:59-65
Reviews, 11:234-235
Alberta
Dept. of Consumer and Corporate Affairs, history, (rev.) 20:221
Dept. of Municipal Affairs, history, (rev.) 20:221
Alberta Labour: A Heritage Untold, (rev.) 11:237-38
“American Archivists’ Experience with Copyright,” 18:99-104
Anglican Church of Canada
Diocese of British Columbia, archives, 13:125
Anglo-American Cataloguing Rules, 2nd ed.
Cartographic archives, 13:23-39, 41-46
Essays on, (rev.) 13:147-49
Applebaum, Louis, see Federal Cultural Policy Review Committee (Canada)
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Introduction,” 16:95-98
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Official Responses,” 16:99-118
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Personal Observations,” 16:119-33
“The Application of Solicitor-Client Privilege to Government Records,” 18:135-41
Appraisal (of records), see also specific types of records, 11:101-13
Tax credit system, 18:84-90
The Architect’s Eye: American Architectural Drawings, 1799-1978, (rev.) 11:243-44
Architectural archives
U.S. National Archives and Records Service. Center for Cartographic Archives,
13:30-31, 38-39
Université Laval, (rev.) 11:234-35
Architectural drawings
United States, 1799-1978 (rev.), 11:243-44
Architectural records
Université Laval Archives (rev.) 11:234-35
Architecture
British Columbia, history, (rev.) 20:214-15
Index to illustrations, (rev.) 20:184-86
Architecture in Canadian Illustrated News and L’Opinion publique: Inventory of
References, (rev.) 20:184-86
“Archival Acquisitions: Legal Mandates and Methods,” 18:58-69
“Archival Detective Work: The Case of the Yukon Field Force Diary,” 17:248-59
“The Archival Management of a Geographic Information System,” 18:59-65
“Archival Networks and Congresses,” 17:13-17
Archival scholarship, 14:5-26; 19:16-20; 28-49
The Archival Storage Potential of Microfilm, Magnetic Media and Optical Data Discs,
(rev.) 17:326-28




INDEX 263

Archival Theory and Practice in the United States: A Historical Analysis, (rev.)
17:311-12
“Archivaria after Ten Years,” 20:13-21
Archivaria
Index, (Nos. 1-10, 1975-1980), 12: 179-262
Origin of name, 20:4-6
Overview of content, 17:18-40; 20:13-21
Archives, see also names of institutions, types of archives, types of records and activities
Educational nstitutions, relationship, 15:58-69
France, 11:219-23
Legislation 1979, 11:127-33
Heritage and, 15:118-30
Legislation, see Legislation
Libraries, relationship, 15:2-3
Literature, 17:18-40; 18:10-11; 17-19
Mandates, 13:124-26
Manuals, see Manuals
National Information Systems, (rev.) 19:218-19
Networks, see Networks
New Zealand, Union List, (rev.) 14:195-98
Relationships with manuscripts and special collections, 18:248-54
Tax Credit Systems, 18:84-90
United Natioas agencies, (rev.) 19:218-19
“Archives and Canadian Studies,” 15:58-69
“Archives and Copyright in Canada: An Outsider’s View,” 11:37-51
Archives & Manuscripts: An Introduction to Automated Access, (rev.) 14:183-84
Archives & Manuscripts: Conservation. A Manual on Physical Care and Management,
(rev.) 18:299-300
Archives and Manuscripts Held by the Historical Society of Ottawa, (rev.) 11:256-57
Archives and Manuscripts, Machine-Readable Records, (rev.) 20:181-83
“Archives and Social History,” 14:3
Archives and the Computer, (rev.) 13:144-46
“Archives and the Law,” 18:20-24
“Archives and the Law: A Brief Look at the Canadian Scene,” 18:38-46
“Archives and the Spectre of 1984: Bolotenko Applauded,” 17:286-90
Les archives au XX¢ siecle. Une réponse aux besoins de l'administration et de la
recherche, (rev.) 16:159-60
“Archives, Automation, and Access: The Vancouver Island Project Revisited,”
20:231-37
“Archives from the Bottom Up: Social History and Archival Scholarship,” 14:5-26
Archives history, see also names of institutions: 15:2-3; 5-8;.118-22; 18:25-37
Bibliography, (rev.) 11:254-55
Middle Ages, 11:115-25
United States, (rev.) 17:311-12
“Archives in France: The New Legislation of 1979,” 11:127-33
Archives nationales du Québec
SAPHIR, 17:188-200
Archives of Appalachia, East Tennessee University
Microcomputer archives and records management systems, 12:11-19



264 ARCHIVARIA 22

Archivio Segreto Vaticano, see Vatican Secret Archives
“The Archivist as Historian: Towards a Broader Definition,” 17:296-300
Archivists
Associations, see names of associations
Credibility in court, 18:154-65
Education and training, 15:45-46; 54-56; 16:5-25; 17:286-308; 18:9-10; 241-47,
263-67; 19:28-49
Belgium, 16:26-34
Developing countries, 20:116-26
Italy, 19:247-48
University of British Columbia, Master of Archival Studies Programme, 16:35-52;
18:263-67; 19:4-7
Genealogists and, 18:9-10
Historians and, 14:5-26; 16:5-25; 17:162-72; 286-308; 19:4-7, 15-20; 28-49; 185-95
Historical research, 17:286-90; 296-300
Library science and, 16:16-20; 17:291-94; 305-6
Northwest Territories legislation, 18:74
Profession, 16:3-4; 15-25; 18:9-10; 25-37; 241-47; 19:4-7; 185-90; 20:6-7; 13-17,
149-57
Records Management, 19:16-20; 28-49
Role, 19:16-20; 28-49; 162-72; 191-95
Machine-readable archives, (rev.) 13:144-46
“Archivists and Historians: A View from the United States,” 19:185-90
“Archivists and Historians: Keepers of the Well,” 16:5-25
Archivists and Machine-Readable Records, (rev.) 11:255-56; 13:144-46
“Archivists’ Lib: A Response to ‘Whose Handmaiden? ” 18:16-17
“Archivists Should Not Be Tailor-Made for Specialized Historical Research,” 18:9-10
Archivo del Consulado de Burgos, 11:87-99
Arctic
Fenton journal, 11:171-203
Arrangement, see also Provenance
Cartographic archives, 13:29-31
Manual, (rev.) 14:181-83
Public Archives of Canada (19207), 16:150-54
The Arrangement and Description of Archival Materials, (rev.) 14:181-83
Art, Canadian
Acquisition, 17:60-74
Sources for writing history, 17:41-59
Art at the Service of War: Canada, Art and the Great War, (rev.) 20:197-200
Art history
Canadian war art, (rev.) 20:197-200
The Art World: Law, Business and Practice in Canada, (rev.) 11:248-50
Artibise, Alan F.J.
History of Canadian Cities, (rev.) 12:169-71
Winnipeg: An Illustrated History, (rev.) 12:169-71
“The Artist as Historical Commentator: Thomas Burrowes and the Rideau Canal,”
17:41-59
Aspects of Privacy Law: Essays in Honour of John M. Sharp, (rev.) 13:150




INDEX 265

Association of British Columbia Archivists
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Official Responses,” 16:116-17
Association of Canadian Archivists
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Official Responses,” 16:99-110
“Guidelines Towards a Curriculum for Graduate Archival Training Leading to a
Master’s Degree in Archival Science, 1976,” 16:44-51
Archivaria, 20:4-6
Conference 1984, 19:5-6, 14-15
Copyright Committee, 11:39-44; 48-51; 12:157-60
History, 15:55-57
Response to the Symons Report, 11:6-11
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:14-20
Association of Canadian Map Libraries
Conference, 1981, (rev.) 13:130-31
Association of Newfoundland and Labrador Archivists, 16:180
Atlantic Libraries and Archives: A Directory of Special Collections, (rev.) 20:220
Atlantic provinces
Archives and libraries directory, (rev.) 20:220
Opposition to PAC acquisition programmes, 1872-1932, 17:86-105
Atlases, see Cartographic archives
Austin, Erik W, ed.
Archivists and Machine-Readable Records, (rev.) 11:255-56; 13:144-46
Australia
History, bibliography (rev.) 14:189-91
Australian Historical Bibliography, (rev.) 14:189-91
Authentication
Art, 20:20-23
“Automated Information Management: Is There a Role for the Archivist in the Office of
the Future?” 19:162-72
Automated data processing, see Automation
Automation, see also Machine-readable archives, Microcomputers, Office automation
Archives, 12:3-19; (rev.) 14:183-84; (rev.) 19:242-43; 20:102-3
Archives nationales du Québec, 17:188-200
British archives, (rev.) 17:324-25
Cartographic archives, 13:59-65
Data base management systems, 17:11-12
Geographic information system, 13:59-65
Library records, 16:178-80
Manuscripts, (rev.) 14:183-84
Provincial Archives of British Columbia, 19:246-47
Records management, (rev.) 19:242-43
Role of archivists, 20:142-48
Vancouver Island Project, 17:173-87; 20:231-37
Automation for Archivists and Records Managers: Planning and Implementation
Strategies, (rev.) 19:242-44
Automation, Machine-Readable Records and Archival Administration: An Annotated
Bibliography, (rev.) 11:255
Atherton, Jay
Reviews, 19:218-21



266 ARCHIVARIA 22

Aviation
British Columbia, 1910-1940, (rev.) 12:176-77

Baar, Carl
Judicial Administration in Canada, (rev.) 18:274-75
Bacchi, Carol Lee
Liberation Deferred? The Ideas of the English-Canadian Suffragists, 1877-1918,
(rev.) 18:294-95
Baillie, Joan
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:20-21
Baird, Donald
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:21-22
Baldwin, Mary, ed.
A Directory of Medical Archives in Ontario, (rev.) 19:228-29
Bank of Nova Scotia
History, 1832-1982, (rev.) 16:168-69
Barkham, Selma
“Burgos Insurance for Basque Ships, 1542-1592: Maritime Policies from Spain,”
11:87-99 ’
Barnardo, Thomas J., (rev.) 11:241-42
Barrett, Anthony A.
Francis Rattenbury and British Columbia: Architecture and Challenge in the Imperial
Age, (rev.) 20:214-15
Bartle, Rachel
Computer Applications in Archives: A Survey, (rev.) 17:324-25
Baskerville, Peter A.
“Provenance and the Vancouver Island Project,” 19:7-8
“The Vancouver Island Project: Historical Research and Archival Practice,”
17:173-87; Commentary by Gordon Dodds, 18:4-7; by Richard C. Berner, 18:7-8
Bastien, Geneviéve Guimont
Inventaire des dessins architecturaux aux archives de l'université Laval, (rev.)
11:234-35
Bates, Iain, comp.
Atlantic Libraries and Archives: A Directory of Special Collections, (rev.) 20:220
Batts, John Stuart
“Fishing for Identity: Establishing Authorship of a Mid-Nineteenth Century
Manuscript Diary,” 20:136-41
“ ‘Be it Remembered: Court Records and Research in the Canadian Provinces,”
18:105-23
Beattie, Judith Hudson
Guide d’archives du Centre de recherche en civilisation canadienne-frangaise, (rev.)
11:256
Reviews, 19:229-31
Beaumont, Jane
Microcomputers for Libraries: How Useful are They? (rev.) 17:324-25
Belgium
Archivists’ education and training, 16:26-34
Bell, John
Reviews, 12:173-74




INDEX 267

Benoit, M.M.
“The Flesh Made Word: The Vatican Archives and the Study of Canadian History,
1600-1799,” 20:67-78
Berger, Carl
Science, God and Nature in Victorian Canada, (rev.) 17:312-14
Bernard, Bruce ,
Photodiscovery: Masterworks of Photography, 1840-1940, (rev.) 11:236-37
Berner, Richard C.
“Manuscript Collections, Archives and Special Collections: Their Relationships,”
18:248-54
“Vancouver Island Project Fails to Grasp the Significance of Provenance,” 18:7-8
Archival Theory and Practice in the United States: A Historical Analysis, (rev.)
17:311-12
Berton, Pierre
The Promised Land: Settling the West, 1896-1914, (rev.) 20:166-71
Beyea, Marion
Planning for Canadian Archives: Proceedings of the First Congress on Archives, held
at Kingston on June 3-4, 1982, (rev.) 17:309-10
“Beyond the C11 Series: Approaches and Sources for the Social History of New France,”
14:53-62
Bibliographies
Administration, (rev.) 11:254-55
Archives, (rev.) 11:254-55
Archives history, (rev.) 11:254-55
Australia, history, (rev.) 14:189-91
Automation, (rev.) 11:255; (rev.) 17:324-25
Labour history
Canada, (rev.) 11:252
Hamilton, (rev.) 11:252
Lamb, William Kaye, publications, 15:131-44
Machine-readable archives, (rev.) 11:255
Military history
Canada, (rev.) 11:251
Ontario history, (rev.) 11:252-53
Public history, (rev.) 19:221-23
Radio Drama, (rev.) 20:192-93
Social welfare, (rev.) 19:221; 223-24
Bibliography of Ontario History, 1867-1976, (rev.) 11:252-53
“Bibliography of the Published Works of William Kaye Lamb,” 15:131-44
Biggar, Henry Percival, 13:6
Bilson, Geoffrey
A Darkened House: Cholera in Nineteenth-Century Canada, (rev.) 12:167-68
Binnie-Clark, Georgina
Wheat & Woman, (rev.) 11:237-39
Biographies
Borden, Robert Laird, (rev.) 12:171-73
Dictionary of Canadian Biography, Vol. V, 1801-1820 (rev.) 19:237-38
King, William Lyon Mackenzie (rev.) 12:163-65; (rev.) 18:297-98



268 ARCHIVARIA 22

Birrell, Andrew
“Private Realms of Light: Canadian Amateur Photography, 1839-1940. From
Acquisition to Exhibition,” 17:106-14
“Private Realms of Light: Canadian Amateur Photography, 1839-1940. On View: The
Evolution of Amateur Photography,” 17:115-35
Reviews, 11:236-37
Bishop, Olga B.
Bibliography of Ontario History, 1867-1976, (rev.) 11:252-53
Blackman, Margaret B.
Reviews, 18:279-81
Blackwell, Kenneth, et al., eds.
The Collected Papers of Bertrand Russell, Vol. 1: Cambridge Essays, 1888-99, (rev.)
19:210-12
Blais, Gabrielle
“Preserving the Records of Parks Canada: A Centennial Celebration for 1985,”
20:238-41
Blakemore, M.J.
Concepts in the History of Cartography, (rev.) 13:140-44
Blom, Margaret Howard and Thomas E., eds.
Canada Home: Juliana Horatia Ewing’s Fredericton Letters, 1867-1869, (rev.)
19:208-10
Blouin, Francis X. Jr., ed.
Archivists and Machine-Readable Records, (rev.) 11:255-56; 13:144-46
Bocking, D.H.
“Court Records in Saskatchewan,” 19:8-11
Bolotenko, George
“Archivists and Historians: Keepers of the Well,” 16:5-25; Commentary by Patrick A.
Dunae, 17:286-90; by Carl Spadoni, 17:291-95; by Thomas T. Spencer, 17:296-300;
by Anthony Rees, 17:301-2; by R. Scott James, 17:302-3; by Ernest Dick, 17:304-5;
by Bob Taylor-Vaisey, 17:305-8; by Edward W. Laine, 18:17-19; by Terry
Eastwood, 19:4-5; by Richard J. Cox, 19:185-90.
“Instant Professionalism: To the Shiny New Men of the Future,” 20:149-57
“Of Ends and Means: In Defence of the Archival Ideal,” 18:241-47; Commentary by
Terry Eastwood, 19:4-5; by Carl Spadoni, 19:191-95
Reviews, 14:189-91
Bolotin, Norm
Klondike Lost: A Decade of Photographs by Kinsey & Kinsey, (rev.) 11:244-45
“Bones of Contention: Gustave Lanctot’s Pursuit of Jacques Cartier’s Remains,’
20:105-15
Borden, Robert Laird
Biography, (rev.) 12:171-73
Boss Whistle: The Coal Miners of Vancouver Island Remember, (tev.) 19:231-33
Bothwell, Robert
Eldorado: Canada’s National Uranium Company, (rev.) 20:202-4
Boulet-Wernham, Monique *
“Reviewer is too Hard on Les Archives au XX¢ siécle,” 17:9-10; Commentary by
Gordon Dodds, 17:10-11
Reviews, 18:295-97

1)



INDEX 269

The Boundary Hunters: Surveying the 14 1st Meridian and the Alaskan Panhandle, (rev.)
16:173-75
Bowden, Bruce
“The Impact of Death: An Historical and Archival Reconnaissance into Victorian
Ontario,” 14:93-105
Bowen, Lynne
Boss Whistle: The Coal Miners of Vancouver Island Remember, (rev.) 19:231-33
Bowen, Roger W., ed.
E.H. Norman, His Life and Scholarship, (rev.) 20:204-6
Bower, Peter
“Operation Paper Lift,” 12:135-44
Bowsfield, Hartwell
“Studies in Fur,” (review article) 12:121-26
Brandak, George
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:22-24
Brandt, Charles A.E.
“Operation Paper Lift,” 12:135-44
Reviews, 18:299-300
Breen, David H.
The Canadian Prairie West and the Ranching Frontier, (rev.) 18:290-91
The Pacific National Exhibition: An lllustrated History, (rev.) 18:302-4
Vancouver’s Fair. An Administrative and Political History of the Pacific National
Exhibition, (rev.) 18:302-4
Reviews, 20:215-16
Bridle, Paul A, ed.
Documents on Relations Between Canada and Newfoundland, Volume 2, 1940-1949,
Confederation, (tev.) 20:217-18
“A Brief History of the National Map Collection at the Public Archives of Canada,”
13:3-22
British Archives: A Guide to Archive Resources in the United Kingdom, (rev.) 17:330-31
British Columbia
Architectural history, (rev.) 20:214-15
Archival education, 16:35-52
Aviation 1910-1940, (rev.) 12:176-77
Colonial Legislature journals, (rev.) 13:153-57
British Columbia. Archives see Provincial Archives of British Columbia
British North America
Immigration from Scottish Highlands, (rev.) 18:288-90
Broadcasting, see also Sound archives
Radio
Drama, bibliography, (rev.) 20:192-93
Propaganda and, (rev.) 20:172-78
Television
History, Canada, 20:79-93
Brock, Isaac
Portraits, 20:22-23
Brode, Patrick
Sir John Beverley Robinson, Bone and Sinew of the Compact, (rev.) 20: 207-8



270 ARCHIVARIA 22

Brothman, Brien
Reviews, 16:165-67; 17:312-14; 20:195-97
Brousseau, Francine
Architecture in Canadian Illustrated News and L’Opinion publique: Inventory of
References, (rev.) 20:184-86
Brown, David
“Focii of Human Activity, Essex Co., Ontario, 1825-52: Archival Sources and
Research Strategies,” 12:31-57
Brown, Robert Craig
“The Government and the Historian: A Perspective on Bill C-43,” 13:119-23
Robert Laird Borden: A Biography, (rev.) 12:171-73
Brunet, C.
Copyright in Canada: Proposals for a Revision of the Law, analysis of the Keyes-Brunet
report, 11:37-51
Brunet, Monique, ed.
Canadian Women's Studies/Les cahiers de la femme. 1980. Vol. 2, No. 3, Special
Edition: Photography/La photographie, (rev.) 11:245-47
Brymner, Douglas, 13:3-4; 12; 15:18-24
Buchloh, Benjamin H.D., ed.
Mining Photographs and Other Pictures, 1948-1968: A Selection from the Negative
Archives of Shedden Studio, Glace Bay, Cape Breton, (rev.) 18:284-86
“Building a Map Collection: A Look at Transcripts and Printed Reproductions,”
13:67-88
Building a New American State: The Expansion of National Administrative Capacities,
1877-1920, (rev.) 20:215-16
Buildings for Canadians: A History of the Department of Public Works, 1840-1960,
(rev.) 11:235-36
Bumsted, J.M.
The People’s Clearance: Highland Emigration to British North America, 1770-1815,
(rev.) 18:288-90
Burant, Jim
“Archivists Need Visual Aid,” 19:14-15
“The Visual World in the Victorian Age,” 19:110-21
“A Written Portrait: Saint John Photographers and Their Studios in the 1871 Census,”
17:275-77
Reviews, 20:184-86
“Burgos Insurance for Basque Ships, 1542-1592: Maritime Policies from Spain,”
11:87-99
Burrowes, Thomas
Biography and works, 17:49-59
Business history, see names of specific businesses
Business records
Admissibility in court, 18:154-65; 183-85
Dominion Power and Transmission Company, 1896-1930, 19:152-61
Retention, (rev.) 11:256
“Business Structures and Records: The Dominion Power and Transmission Company,
1896-1930,” 19:152-61
CBC, see Canadian Broadcasting Corporation
CCI, see Canadian Conservation Institute



INDEX 271

A Calculating People: The Spread of Numeracy in Early America, (rev.) 17:321-22
Calgadoc (ship)
Shipwreck sources, 12:26-29
Calgary: An Illustrated History, (rev.) 12:169-71
Camponi, Linda
Maps of Indian Reserve Settlements. Volume 1: British Columbia, (rev.) 13:137-38
Maps of Indian Reserve Settlements. Volume 2: Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba,
Yukon Territory, Northwest Territories, (rev.) 13:138-40
Canada
Dept. of Indian Affairs
Records management, 1860-1914, 19:50-72
Dept. of Justice records
Access to records, 18:135-41
Confidentiality of records, 18:135-41
Dept. of Public Works
History, 1840-1960, (rev.) 11:235-36
Nationalism — history, (rev.) 16:176-77
Northern Canada, history, sources, (rev.) 11:257
Social history in, 14:27-52
Social history, sources, 14:107-21
Canada: A History in Photographs, (rev.) 16:155-57
Canada Evidence Act, see also Admissibility, Evidence law, 18:170-80; 191-98;
202-13; 19:196-203
Canada Geographic Information System
Description, 13:60-65
Canada Home: Juliana Horatia Ewing’s Fredericton Letters, 1867-1869, (rev.)
19:208-10
Canadian Airmen and the First World War, the Official History of the Royal Canadian
Air Force, vol. 1, (rev.) 12:174-76
“Canadian Archival Literature Revisited,” 18:10-11
“The Canadian Archival Scene in the 1970s: Current Developments and Trends,”
15:47-57
Canadian Archives: Report to the Social Sciences and Humanities Research Council of
Canada by the Consultative Group on Canadian Archives
Recommendations and responses, 11:12-35
“Canadian Archives: Reports and Responses,” 11:3-35
The Canadian Archivist
Overview of contents, 17:20-26
“The Canadian Arctic Journal of Capt. Edward Fenton, 1578, 11:171-203
Canadian Broadcasting Corporation
Archives, 14:159-73
Canadian Centre for Architecture
Exhibition rev., 18:312-13
Canadian Conservation Institute, see also Conservation and preservation
Disaster recovery, 13:54
Canadian Conservation Institute Journal, Vol 4, (rev.) 11:258
“The Canadian Archivist and Copyright Legislation,” 18:91-98
Canadian Historical Association Archives Section
Tax credit system, 18:85



272 ARCHIVARIA 22

Canadian Historical Association
Bill C-43 (1981), 13:119-23
Conference 1983, (rev.) 13:136
Canadian Hllustrated News
Index of architecture, (rev.) 20:184-86
Canadian Institute for Historical Microreproductions, 17:233-47
“Canadian Manuscripts in British Repositories,” 18:11-15
The Canadian Military Experience, 1867-1967: A Bibliography, (rev.) 11:251
Canadian Museums Association
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Official Responses,” 16:112-16
Canadian National Theatre of the Air: 1925-1961: CBC-CRBC-CNR Radio Drama in
English — A Descriptive Bibliography and Union List, (rev.) 20:192-93
“Canadian Pacific at the Glenbow: A Hundred Years of the CPR in Western Canada,”
17:278-85
The Canadian Prairie West and the Ranching Frontier, (rev.) 18:290-91
The Canadian Prairies: A History, (rev.) 20:166-71
Canadian Press
History, (rev.) 16:165-67
Canadian War Museum
Exhibition reviews, 20:228-30
Canadian Women on the Move, 1867-1920, (rev.) 19:236-37
Canadian Women’s Studies/Les Cahiers de la femme. 1980. Vol. 2 No. 3 Special Edition:
Photography/La photographie, (rev.) 11:245-47
Canadiana, printed, 17:233-47
“Canlit Project, Queen’s University Archives,” 16:178-80
Caragata, Wayne
Alberta Labour: A Heritage Untold, (rev.) 11:237-38
Cardinal, Louis, et al.
Les instruments de recherche pour les archives, (rev.) 19:215-18
Carnival in Romans, (rev.) 12:127-33
Carrol}, Carman V.
“David W. Parker: The ‘Father’ of Archival Arrangement at the Public Archives of
Canada,” 16:150-54
Reviews, 19:239-40
Cartier, Jacques, 20:105-15
Cartographic archives
Acquisition policies, 13:3-22; 67-88; 92-93; 105
Administration, 13:23-39; 99-117
Automation, 13:59-65
Demographic research, 12:32-34; 47-49
Disaster planning, 13:47-58
U.S. National Archives and Records Service, 13:23-39
University of British Columbia Library, 13:99-117
“Cartographic Collections at the University of British Columbia Library,” 13:99-117
Cartographic records
Arrangement, 13:29-31
Cataloguing, MARC, 13:34
Cataloguing, using AACR2, 13:23-39; 41-46
Conservation and preservation, 13:36-37; 47-58; 105




INDEX 273

Exhibition of, 13:105-6
Library of Congress, 13:23-39
Reference, 13:36-37; 104-5
Cartography
Concepts 1n history of, (rev.) 13:140-44
Theory, 13:91-97
“The Cartography of the Recent Past,” 13:91-97
Casterline, Gail Farr
Exhibits, (rev.) 11:239-40
Cataloguing
Cartographic archives, 13:22-39; 41-46
Catholic Church, see Roman Catholic Church
Cavell, Edward
Reviews, 20:190-91
Caya, Marcel
Planning for Canadian Archives: Proceedings of the First Congress on Archives, held
at Kingston on June 3-4, 1982, (rev.) 17:309-10
Census records, 1871, 17:275-77; 1851-1891, 19:122-36
Center for Cartographic Archives, see U.S. National Archives and Records Service.
Center for Cartographic Archives
Centre canadian d’architecture
Exhibition, (rev.) 18:312-13
Centre de recherche en civilisation canadienne-francaise
Archives, guide (rev.) 11:256
Chabot, Line
Architecture in Canadian Illustrated News and I'Opinion publique: Inventory of
References, (rev.) 20:184-86
Inventaire des dessins architecturaux aux archives de luniversité Laval, (rev.)
11:234-35
Chabot, Victorin
Les instruments de recherche pour les archives, (rev.) 19:215-18
Chamberlin, David R.
“The Description of Cartographic Archives Using the Anglo-American Cataloguing
Rules, Second Edition,” 13:41-46
Chamberlin, Russell
Loot: The Heritage of Plunder, (rev.) 19:233-36
Chasse, Kenneth L.
“The Legal Issues Concerning the Admissibility in Court of Computer Printouts and
Microfilm,” 18:166-201
“A Reply to A.F. Sheppard’s Commentary on the Accessibility in Court of Computer
Printouts,” 20:158-68
A Checklist of Canadian Copyright Deposits in the British Museum, 1895-1923, vol. I:
Maps, (rev.) 20:186-88
Cheshire, Neil
“Frobisher’s Eskimos in England,” addendum, 11:99
Chesterfield, A.A., 1877-1959, 12:59-62
Children
Immigration, (rev.) 11:240-42
Cholera, Canada, nineteenth century, (rev.) 12:167-68



274 ARCHIVARIA 22

Church archives, see Religious archives, names of specific denominations
Civil servants
Biography, (rev.) 16:163-65
Clack, Doris Hargrett
The Making of a Code: The Issues Underlying AACR2, (rev.) 13:147-49
Clanchy, M.T.
“ “Tenacious Letters” Archives and Memory in the Middle Ages,” 11:115-25
Clarke, John
“Focii of Human Activity, Essex Co., Ontario, 1825-52: Archival Sources and
Research Strategies,” 12:31-57
Clifford Sifton: Volume I, The Young Napoleon, 1861-1900, (rev.) 16:163-65
Coal miners
Vancouver Island, (rev.) 19:231-33
Coates, Kenneth
The Pacific National Exhibition: An lllustrated History, (rev.) 18:302-4
Vancouver’s Fair: An Administrative and Political History of the Pacific National
Exhibition, (rev.) 18:302-4
Cobb, Richard
“Itineraries of a Researcher,” 11:219-22
Codignola, Luca
Vatican Archives of the Sacred Congregation “De Propaganda Fide” (rev.)
18:300-2
Cohen, Patricia Cline
A Calculating People: The Spread of Numeracy in Early America, (rev.) 17:321-22
Cole, Douglas
Reviews, 14:187-89
The Collected Papers of Bertrand Russell, Vol. 1: Cambridge Essays, 1888-99, (rev.)
19:210-12
“The Collective Memory: Archives and Libraries as Heritage,” 15:118-30
College and University Archives: Selected Readings, (rev.) 11:255
College archives, see University and college archives and names of colleges
Commission of Inquiry Concerning Certain Activities of the Royal Canadian Mounted
Police: Second and Third Reporis, (rev.) 13:151-53
Commission on Canadian Studies Report, see Symons, T.H.B., 7o Know Ourselves
Commonwealth countries
Archivists’ education and training, 20:116-26
Communications technology, see Telecommunications
Communists
Ukrainian pro-Communist organizations in Canada, (rev.) 11:247-48
Computer applications, see Automation
Computer Applications in Archives: A Survey, (rev.) 17:324-25
Computer printouts
Admissibility in court, 18:166-201
Foreign legislation, 18:185-91
Concepts in the History of Cartography, (1ev.) 13:140-44
Confederation
Newfoundland, (rev.) 20:217-18
Conference on Archival Management of Machine-Readable Records, Ann Arbor, 1979,
(rev.) 11:255-56




INDEX 275

Confidentiality
Dept. of Justice records, 18:135-41
Lawyers’ private papers, 18:142-53
Congress on Archives, Kingston, June 3-4, 1982
Proceedings, (rev.) 17:309-10
Conservation and preservation, see also names of specific types of records, Canadian
Conservation Institute, Disaster planning, Disasters in archives
Public Archives of Canada
National Map Collection, 13:47-58
Technological advances, 20:100-2
Consultative Group on Canadian Archives, Canadian Archives,
Recommendations and responses, 11:12-35
“Contemporary Portraits of Isaac Brock: An Analysis,” 20:22-66
Contingency planning, see Disaster planning
“Contingency Planning for Cartographic Archives,” 13:47-58
Cook, Michael
Archives and the Computer (rev.) 13:144-46
Computer Applications in Archives: A Survey, (rev.) 17:324-25
Cook, Terry
“Archival Networks and Congresses,” 17:13-17
“Archives and the Law,” 18:20-24
“Archives, Automation and Access: The Vancouver Island Project Revisited,”
20:231-37
“Dead or Alive,” 16:3-4
“First Annual Winner of the W. Kaye Lamb Prize,” 17:335
“From Information to Knowledge: An Intellectual Paradigm for Archives,” 19:28-49
“General Editor Replies,” 19:12-14
“Media Myopia,” 12:146-57
“Nailing Jelly to a Wall: Possibilities in Intellectual History,” 11:205-18
“W. Kaye Lamb, Archives and Libraries,” 15:2-3
General Guide Series 1983: Federal Archives Division, (rev.) 17:333-34
Sources for the Study of the Canadian North, (tev.) 11:257
“Terry Cook Replies,” 20:10-12
Cooke, O.A.
The Canadian Military Experience, 1867-1967: A Bibliography, (rev.) 11:251
Copyright
Association of Canadian Archivists Copyright Committee, 11:39-44; 48-51;
12:157-60
Canada, 11:37-51; 18:91-98
Literary papers, 18:220-27
United States, 18:99-104
Copyright Act
Revisions, 11:37-51
Copyright in Canada: Proposals for a Revision of the Law, analysis of the Keyes-Brunet
report, 11:37-51
Corbett, Bryan
“The Acquisition of Federal Government Records: A Report on Records Management
and Archival Practices,” 17:201-32
“The Corporate Piper Calls the Archival Tune,” 18:15-16



276 ARCHIVARIA 22

Cosmos 954
Search and recovery, (rev.) 17:318-19
County fairs
Prairie provinces, (rev.) 20:200-1
Court records, 18:105-123; 124-134; 154-165; 20:7-8
Saskatchewan, 19:8-11
“Court Records as Archival Records,” 18:124-34
Couture, Carol
Les archives au XX¢ siécle. Une réponse aux besoins de l'administration et de la
recherche, (rev.) 16:159-60; Commentary by Monique Boulet-Wernham, 17:9-10;
Commentary by Gordon Dodds, 17:10-11
Cox, Richard J.
“Archivists and Historians: A View from the United States,” 19:185-90
Reviews, 17:311-12
The Craft of Public History: An Annotated Select Bibliography, (rev.) 19:221-23
Craig, Barbara Lazenby
Reviews, 12:165-66
Crane, Carol
The Magnificent Distances: Early Aviation in British Columbia 1910-1940, (rev.)
12:176-77
Cultural property, (rev.) 19:233-36
Cumming, Gerald G. _
“Archival Detective Work: The Case of the Yukon Field Force Diary,” 17:248-59
Currency, see Money
“Currency Conversion in British North America, 1760-1900,” 16:83-94
Cuthbertson, Brian C.
The Loyalist Governor: Biography of Sir John Wentworth, (rev.) 20:208-13
Reviews, 19:237-38
Cuvelier, Joseph, 16:26-34

Daniells, Laurenda
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:24
Reviews, 19:242-44
A Darkened House: Cholera in Nineteenth-Century Canada, (rev.) 12:167-68
Data archives, see Machine-readable archives
Databases, see also Machine-readable archives
Historical research, 14:137-58
A Date With History: Memoirs of a Canadian Historian, (rev.) 17:317-18
“David W. Parker: The “Father” of Archival Arrangement at the Public Archives of
Canada,” 16:150-54
Davison, J. Robert
Reviews, 14:181-83
De Sola Pool, Ithiel
Technologies of Freedom, (rev.) 17:319-21
“Dead or Alive,” 16:3-4
“The Debate over History and Archives,” 17:286-308
“A Defence of the ACA Copyright Committee,” 12:157-60
DeLottinville, Peter
Reviews, 17:321-22



INDEX 271

Demographic history
Theory and method, 14:123-36
Demographic research
Sources, 12:31-57
Dempsey, Colleen
Reviews, 18:294-95
Departments, see specific jurisdiction e.g. Canada, Dept. of Justice
Description (of records), see also Cataloguing, Finding aids, Indexing, specific types of
records
Manuals, (rev.) 14:181-83
Standards, 13:127-29; 20:231-37
“The Description of Cartographic Archives Using the Anglo-American Cataloguing
Rules, Second Edition,” 13:41-46
Development of Records Management and Archives Services Within United Nations
Agencies: A RAMP Study, (rev.) 19:218-19
Diaries
Authentication, 17:248-60; 20:136-41
Dick, Ernest J.
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Personal Observations,” 16:129-31
“A Challenge to Archivists and the ACA,” 17:304-5
“Prospects for a History of the Canadian Broadcasting Corporation,” 14:163-68
“Total Archives Come Apart,” 11:224-27
Reviews, 20:192-93
Dictionary of Canadian Biography, Vol. V:1801 to 1820, (rev.) 19:237-38
Directories
Archives, Great Britain, (rev.) 17:330-31
Atlantic provinces archives and libraries, (rev.) 20:220
Medical archives, Ontario, (rev.) 19:228-29
Mennonite archives, (rev.) 20:220
Sources for social history, 14:107-21
U.S. Works Projects Administration’s records survey, (rev.) 11:257-58
A Directory of Medical Archives in Ontario, (rev.) 19:228-29
Directory of Mennonite Archives and Historical Libraries, (rev.) 20:220
Disaster planning, 17:273-74
Public Archives of Canada
National Map Collection, 13:47-58
Disasters in archives
Recoveries, 12:135-44; 17:266-74
A Disciplined Intelligence: Critical Inquiry and Canadian Thought in the Victorian Era,
(rev.) 11:205-18
Disposal of records, see Records retention and disposal
Diubaldo, Richard
Reviews, 17:318-19
Documentary Evidence in Canada, (rev.) 20:194-95

Documenting America: Assessing the Condition of Historical Records in the States.
Consultant Reports Presented at the Conference of the National Historical Publications
and Records Commission Assessment and Reporting Grantees, Atlanta, Ga., June,
1983, (rev.) 20:179-81



278 ARCHIVARIA 22

Documents on Relations Between Canada and Newfoundland, Volume 2, 1940-1949,
Confederation, (rev.) 20:217-18
Dodds, Gordon
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Personal Observations,” 16:121-23
“Canadian Archival Literature: A Bird’s Eye View,” 17:18-40; “The Reviewer
Responds,” 17:10-11; Commentary by Hugh A. Taylor, 18:10-11; by Edward W.
Laine, 18:17-19; by K.E. Garay, 19:11-12; by Gordon Dodds and Terry Cook,
19:12-14; by K.E. Garay, 20:8-11; by Terry Cook, 20;10-12
“Gordon Dodds Replies,” 19:12
“Provenance Must Remain the Archival ‘Bottom Line’ ,” 18:4-7
Canada: A History in Photographs, (rev.) 16:155-57
Reviews, 11:253-58; 13:144-46; 18:268-72; 20:181-83
“Second Annual Winner of the W. Kaye Lamb Prize,” 19:245
Dominion Power and Transmission Company, 19:152-61
Donnelly, F. Dolores
“Archivaria 15 Praised,” 17:5-6
“The National Library in the Library Community: Current Developments and
Trends,” 15:96-111
Doughty, Arthur, 13:4-10; 15:24-33
Dozois, Paulette
Reviews, 12:171-73
Dreams of Empire: Canada before 1700, (rev.) 16:157-59
Dryden, Jean E.
Images in Time: A Basic Guide to the Processing and Preservation of Historical
Photographs, (rev.) 14:186-87
Reviews, 13:157
Drystek, Henry
Reviews, 11:240-42
Dubé, Doris Drolet
Inventaire des dessins architecturaux aux archives de luniversité Laval, (rev.)
11:234-35
Ducharme, Jacques
Les instruments de recherche pour les archives, (rev.) 19:215-18
Duchein, Michel
“Archives in France: The New Legislation of 1979,” 11:127-33
“Theoretical Principles and Practical Problems of Respect des fonds in Archival
Science,” 16:64-82
Duffy, Dennis
The Magnificent Distances: Early Aviation in British Columbia 1910-1940, (rev.)
12:176-77
Dunae, Patrick A.
“Archives and the Spectre of 1984: Bolotenko Applauded,” 17:286-90
“Promoting the Dominion: Records and the Canadian Immigration Campaign,
1872-1915,” 19:73-93
Reviews, 18:302-4; 20:200-2
Dunn, Margaret, comp.
A Directory of Medical Archives in Ontario, (rev.) 19:228-29
EDP (Electronic Data Processing), see Automation
E.H. Norman, His Life and Scholarship, (rev.) 20:204-6



INDEX 279

Eaman, Ross
Reviews, 17:319-21
Eastwood, Terry
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Personal Observations,” 16:126-28
“Archives and Social History,” 14:3
“The Origins and Aims of the Master of Archival Studies Programme of the University
of British Columbia,” 16:35-52
“ “Two Solitudes’ in Archives?” 19:4-5
Reviews, 14:199-200; 19:215-18
Eco, Umberto
The Name of the Rose, (rev.) 19:204-8
Educational institutions
Archives relationship, 15:58-69
Ehrenberg, Ralph E.
“Administration of Cartographic Materials at the Library of Congress and National
Archives of the United States,” 13:23-39
Eldorado: Canada’s National Uranium Company, (rev.) 20:202-4
Electronic data processing, see Automation
Ellis, Roger H.
Selected Writings of Sir Hilary Jenkinson, (rev.) 13:146-47
Endicott, James G.
Biography, (rev.) 17:314-17
Endicott, Stephen
James G. Endicott: Rebel Out of China, (tev.) 17:314-17
Engel, Marian
Manuscripts, (rev.) 20:220
““The Enormous File’: The Evolution of the Modern Office in Early Twentieth-Century
Canada,” 19:137-51
The Enterprises of Robert Hamilton: A Study of Wealth and Influence in Early Upper
Canada, 1776-1812, (rev.) 20:208-13
Esberey, Joy E.
Knight of the Holy Spirit, (rev.) 12:163-65
Espionage
Julius and Ethel Rosenberg, (rev.) 18:272-74
Essays in the History of Canadian Law, (rev.) 14:195-98
Essex County, Ontario
Historical demography, 12:31-57
“Establishing the Archives of the Northwest Territories: A Regional Case Study in
Legality,” 18:70-83
Ethnic archives, see individual names of ethnic groups
Ettlinger, John R.T., ed.
A Checklist of Canadian Copyright Deposits in the British Museum, 1895-1923 Vol. I:
Maps, (rev.) 20:186-88
Evaluation, see Appraisal
Evans, Christopher
The Making of the Micro: A History of the Computer, (rev.) 17:326
Evans, Frank B.
The History of Archives Administration: A Select Bibliography, (rev.) 11:254-55



280 ARCHIVARIA 22

Evans, Gary
John Grierson and the National Film Board: The Politics of Wartime Propaganda,
(rev.) 20:172-78
Evans, Gwynneth
“Bibliography of the Published Works of William Kaye Lamb,” 15:131-44
Evidence law, see also Admissibility, Canada Evidence Act
Canada, Manual, (rev.) 20:194-95
“The Evidentiary and Probative Value of Trade Union Records,” 18:202-13
Ewart, J. Douglas
Documentary Evidence in Canada, (rev.) 20:194-95
Ewing, Juliana Horatia
Letters, 1867-1869, (rev.) 19:208-10
Exhibition reviews
The Painted Past: Selected Paintings from the Picture Division of the Public Archives
of Canada, 20:223-27
Photography and Architecture: 1839-1939, 18:312-13
Women and War: A Historical Perspective (Canadian War Museum), 20:228-30
Exhibitions
Cartographic records, 13:105-6
Handbook, (rev.) 11:239-40
Exhibits, (rev.) 11:239-40
Exploring Family History in Saskatchewan, (rev.) 19:229-31
Facsimiles
Cartographic, 13:67-88
Family history, see Genealogy
“Family History: Some New Directions and Their Implications for the Archivist,”
11:228-31
“Family Papers and the New Social History,” 14:63-73
Farm History
Ontario, (rev.) 11:233-34
“‘Pen and Plough’ at Ontario Agricultural College, 1874-1910,” 19:94-109
Favier, Jean
Response to Richard Cobb, “ltineraries of a Researcher,” 11:222-23
“Federal Access and Privacy Legislation and the Public Archives of Canada,” 18:47-57
Federal Cultural Policy Review Committee (Canada) Report, 16:95-98
Commentaries:
Association of British Columbia Archivists, 16:116-17
Association of Canadian Archivists, 16:99-110
Canadian Museums Association, 16:112-16
Individual archivists, 16:119-33
Public Archives of Canada, 16:111-12
Toronto Area Archivists Group, 16:118
Federal Republic of Germany Archives
Hitler forged diaries, 19:21-27
Fee, Norman, 13:7-10; 14-15
Fennelly, Lawrence
Museum, Archives, and Library Security, (rev.) 17:329-30
Fenton, Edward
Journal, 11:171-203




INDEX 281

Film and Radio Propaganda in World War I, (rev.) 20:172-78
Films
Propaganda and, (rev.) 20:172-78
Finding aids, see also Description, (rev.) 19:215-18
Findlay, Peter
The Welfare State in Canada: A Select Bibliography, 1840 10 1978, (rev.) 19:221;
223-24
Fink, Howard
Canadian National Theatre of the Air: 1925-1961: CBC-CRBC-CNR Radio Drama in
English — A Descriptive Bibliography and Union List, (rev.) 20:192-93
Finley, Gerald
George Heriot: Postmaster-Fainter of the Canadas, (rev.) 18:287
“Fire and Flood at Concordia University Archives, January 1982, 17:266-74
Fires, see Disasters in archives
“First Annual Winner of the W. Kaye Lamb Prize,” 17:335
First People, First Voices, (rev.) 18:281-84
“Fishing for Identity: Establishing Authorship of a Mid-Nineteenth-Century Manuscript
Diary,” 20:136-41
Flaherty, David H., ed.
Essays in the History of Canadian Law, (rev.) 14:195-98; 18:277-79
Flaherty, Robert
Photographs by, 12:59-62
Flanagan, Thomas
“A Guide to the Louis Riel Papers,” 11:135-69
Riel and the Rebellion: 1885 Reconsidered, (rev.) 19:240-42
Fleckner, John A.
Native American Archives: An Introduction, (rev.) 20:219
“The Flesh Made Word: The Vatican Archives and the Study of Canadian History,
1600-1799,” 20:67-78
Floods, see Disasters in archives
“Focii of Human Activity, Essex Co., Ontario, 1825-52: Archival Sources and Research
Strategies,” 12:31-57
“For History’s Sake: The Work of the Canadian Institute for Historical
Microreproductions,” 17:233-47
Foran, Max
Calgary: An Illustrated History, (rev.) 12:169-71
“Foreword: Kaye Lamb in Ottawa,” 15:5-8
Foster, Janet
British Archives: A Guide to Archive Resources in the United Kingdom, (rev.)
17:330-31
France
Archives, 11:219-23
Legislation, 11:127-33
Francis Rattenbury and British Columbia: Architecture and Challenge in the Imperial
Age, (rev.) 20:214-15
Franklin, Douglas
Reviews, 20:214-15
Fraser, James Andrew
Obituary, 20:245-46



282 ARCHIVARIA 22

Freedom of Information Act, see Access to Information Act
French Canadians
History, sources, (rev.) 19:229-31
Friesen, Gerald
The Canadian Prairies: A History, (rev.) 20:166-71
A Guide to the Study of Manitoba Local History, (rev.) 16:171-73
“Frobisher’s Eskimos in England,” addendum, 11:99
“From Information to Knowledge: An Intellectual Paradigm for Archives,” 19:28-49
Frost, Eldon
“The Acquisition of Federal Government Records: A Report on Records Management
and Archival Practices,” 17:201-32
Fur trade
History, (rev.) 12:121-26
Gaffield, Chad M.
“Provenance and the Vancouver Island Project,” 19:7-8
“Theory and Method in Canadian Historical Demography,” 14:123-36
“The Vancouver Island Project: Historical Research and Archival Practice,”
17:173-87
Gagan, David
“Social History in Canada: A Report on the ‘State of the Art’,” 14:27-52
Hopeful Travellers: Families, Land, and Social Change in Mid-Victorian Peel County,
Canada West, (rev.) 14:193-95
Gagné, Jacques
“Total Archives Come Apart,” 11:224-27
Inventory of the Collections of the National Film, Television and Sound Archives, (rev.)
17:332-33
Garay, K.E.
“Access and Copyright in Literary Collections,” 18:220-27; Commentary by Jean
Tener, 18:228-31
“‘Navel Gazing’ in Archival Literature,” 19:11-12; Commentaries by Gordon Dodds
and Terry Cook, 19:12-14; “K.E. Garay’s Rejoinder,” 20:8-10
The Marian Engel Archive, (rev.) 20:220
Gauvin, Michel
Reviews, 16:163-65
Gebhard, Krzysztof M., ed.
The Saskatchewan Oral History Conference Proceedings 1981, (rev.) 14:191-93
Reviews, 11:250-51
Geda, Carolyn L., ed.
Archivists and Machine-Readable Records, (rev.) 11:255-56; 13:144-46
Geller, Lawrence D.
“Joseph Cuvelier, Belgian Archival Education, and the First International Congress of
Archivists, Brussels, 1910,” 16:26-34
Genealogists
Archivists and, 18:9-10
Genealogy
Saskatchewan, sources (rev.) 19:229; 231
General Guide Series 1983: Federal Archives Division, (rev.) 17:333-34
Gentilcore, R. Louis
Ontario’s History in Maps, (rev.) 19:212-15




INDEX 283

George Heriot: Postmaster-Painter of the Canadas, (rev.) 18:287
Germany, see Federal Republic of Germany
La gestion des documents administratifs, (rev.) 19:218; 220-21
Gibson, Dale
Aspects of Privacy Law: Essaps in Honour of John M. Sharp, (rev.) 13:150
Gibson, J. Douglas
The Scotiabank Story: A History of the Bank of Nova Scotia, 1832-1982, (rev.)
16:168-69
Gillis, Peter
Reviews, 13:150; 18:290-91; 19:204-8
Glace Bay Miners’ Museum
Disaster recovery, 13:54
Goldring, Philip
“Labour Records of the Hudson’s Bay Company, 1821-1870,” 11:53-86
Gordon, Robert S.
“Naming Archivaria,” 20:4-6
Reviews, 19:233-36
“Government and Historian: A Perspective on Bill C-43,” 13:119-23
Gow, Kay F.
Information Resource Management, (rev.) 20:183-84
Gracy, David B. I
An Introduction to Archives and Manuscripts, (rev.) 14:185-86
Graham, Roger, 13:119-23
Granatstein, J.L.
The Ottawa Men: The Civil Service Mandarins, 1935-1957, (rev.) 16:163-65
Gray, Carolyn
“Business Structures and Records: The Dominion Power and Transmission Company,
1896-1930,” 19:152-61
Great Britain
Archives, automation, (rev.) 17:324-25
Archives directory, (rev.) 17:330-31
Archives, Canadian manuscripts in, 18:11-15
Green, Lewis
The Boundary Hunters: Surveying the 141st Meridian and the Alaskan Panhandle,

(rev.) 16:173-75
Grierson, John

Propaganda and, 20:172-78
Grover, Ray
“The National Archives of New Zealand,” 18:232-40
Guénette, Jean T.
Inventory of the Collections of the National Film, Television, and Sound Archives,
(rev.) 17:332-33
Guide d’archives du Centre de recherche en civilisation canadienne-francaise, (rev.)
11:256
Guide des sources historiques des francophones aux archives de la Saskatchewan, (rev.)
19:229-31
“Guide to Archives in the Toronto Area,” 16:180-81
Guide to Canadian Photographic Archives, (rev.) 20:190-91
A Guide to Sources for the Study of Ukrainian Canadians, (rev.) 20:221



284 ARCHIVARIA 22

A Guide to the Holdings of the Archives of the City of Kingston, (rev.) 11:257

“A Guide to the Louis Riel Papers,” 11:135-69

A Guide to the Study of Manitoba Local History, (rev.) 16:171-73

“Guidelines Towards a Curriculum for Graduate Archival Training Leading to a Master’s
Degree in Archival Science, 1976,” 16:44-51

“A Guinea Pig’s Perspective on the UBC Master of Archival Studies Programme,”
18:263-67

Guitard, Michelle

The Militia of the Battle of the Chdteauguay: A Social History, (rev.) 20:221-22

Hadley, Margery Tanner
Reviews, 14:186-87
Haida Monumental Art: Villages of the Queen Charlotte Islands, (rev.) 18:279-81
Hall, D.J.
Clifford Sifton: Volume 1. The Young Napoleon, 1861-1900, (rev.) 16:163-65
Hall, Kathy
“Archival Acquisitions: Legal Mandates and Methods,” 18:58-69
Reviews, 20:217-18
Hall, Roger
“The Impact of Death: An Historical and Archival Reconnaissance into Victorian
Ontario,” 14:93-105
Canada: A History in Photographs, (rev.) 16:155-57
Hallett, Brian
“ ‘Lost Without Trace’: Canadian Archival Clues to Marine Disasters,” 12:21-29
Reviews, 11:235-36
Halpenny, Frances G., ed.
Dictionary of Canadian Biography, V: 1801 to 1820, (rev.) 19:237-38
Hamelin, Jean, ed.
Dictionary of Canadian Biography, V: 1801 1o 1820, (rev.) 19:237-38
Hamilton, Robert
Biography, (rev.) 20:208-13
The Hamilton Working Class, 1820-1977: A Bibliography, (rev.) 11:252
Hande, D’Arcy
Exploring Family History in Saskatchewan, (rev.) 19:229-31
Hanson, S.D.
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Personal Observations,” 16:124-25
Harley, J.B.
Concepts in the History of Cartography, (rev.) 13:140-44
Harris, Stephen
Reviews, 16:160-63
Hawkins, Elizabeth
“Bibliography of the Published Works of William Kaye Lamb,” 15:131-44
Haworth, Kent
“Welfare for Archives and the Will of Archivists,” 13:124-126
Hayward, Robert J.
“Federal Access and Privacy Legislation and the Public Archives of Canada,” 18:47-57
“The Real Nucleus of the Map Collection: Charting its Provenance,” 14:174-79
“Robert Hayward Replies,” 17:7-9
Reviews, 16:173-75



INDEX 285

Head, C. Grant
Ontario’s History in Maps, (rev.) 19:212-15
Hébert, Jacques, see Federal Cultural Policy Review Committee (Canada)
Hedstrom, Margaret
Archives and Manuscripts. Machine-Readable Records, (rev.) 20:181-83
Hefner, Loretta L.
The WPA Historical Records Survey: A Guide to the Unpublished Inventories, Indexes
and Transcripts, (rev.) 11:257-58
Hendley, Tony
The Archival Storage Potential of Microfilm, Magnetic Media and Optical Data Discs,
(rev.) 17:326-28
Hendrickson, James E.
Journals of the Colonial Legislatures of the Colonies of Vancouver Island and British
Columbia, 1851-1871, (rev.) 13:153-57
Henke, Josef
“Revealing the Forged Hitler Diaries,” 19:21-27
Heriot, George
Biography, (rev.) 18:287
Heritage
Archives and libraries, 15:118-30
Hickerson, H. Thomas
Archives & Manuscripts: An Introduction to Automated Access, (rev.) 14:183-84
Historians
Archivists and, 14:5-26; 16:5-25; 17:162-72; 286-308; 19:4-7; 15-20; 185-95
Philosophy of profession, 12:127-33
Historical demography, see Demographic history
The Historical Evolution of the Department of Consumer and Corporate Affairs,
[Alberta] (rev.) 20:221
The Historical Evolution of the Department of Municipal Affairs, [ Alberta] (rev.) 20:221
Historical Manuscripts Commission, 15:27; 30; 32
Historical Records Survey
United States, (rev.) 20:179-80
Historical research
Archivists and, 17:286-90; 296-300
Artistic sources, 17:41-59
Databases, 14:137-58
Historical Society of Ottawa
Archives and manuscripts, (rev.) 11:256-57
Historical statistics, see Statistics
Historiography, 12:127-33
The History of Archives Administration: A Select Bibliography, (rev.) 11:254-55
A History of Canadian Cities, (rev.) 12:169-77
Hitler, Adolf
Forged diaries, 19:21-27
Hives, Christopher L.
“Bolotenko, the Debate, and the Future,” 19:5-7; Commentary by Shirley Spragge,
20:6-7
Holman, H.T.
Reviews, 20:194-95



286 ARCHIVARIA 22

Holmden, Hensley Reed, 13:4-9; 13; 15
Honeywell, Joan
“Bibliography of the Published Works of William Kaye Lamb,” 15:131-44
Hopeful Travellers: Families, Land and Social Change in Mid-Victorian Peel County,
Canada West, (rev.) 14:193-95
Hopkins, Mark
“Admissibility: A Review and Update,” 20:162-65
“Records and Records Keepers Judicially Considered,” 18:154-65
“ “There’s a Hole in the Bucket, Dear Liza, Dear Liza’: Archivists’ Responsibilities
Reviewed,” 16:134-38
Reviews, 17:226
Horn, Michael
The League for Social Reconstruction: Intellectual Origins of the Left in Canada,
1930-1942, (rev.) 12:168-69
Hudson’s Bay Company
Labour records, 1821-1870, 11:53-86
Records, post-1870, 20:127-35
Hume, David
“Life’s Embarrassing Moments — Right Treaty, Wrong Adhesion: John Semmens
and the Split Lake Indians,” 17:261-65
Hurst, Don
“Microcomputer Applications in Archives: A Study in Progress,” 12:3-19
Hyam, Grace Maurice
“A Defence of the ACA Copyright Committee,” 12:157-60
Reviews, 12:169-71; 14:195-98; 20:204-6
Images in Time: A Basic Guide 1o the Processing and Preservation of Historical
Photographs, (rev.) 14:186-87
Immigrants
Children, (rev.) 11:240-42
Immigration
Canada, promotional literature, 1872-1915, 19:73-93
From Scottish Highlands, (rev.) 18:288-90
Prairie provinces, (rev.) 20:166-71
“The Impact of Death: An Historical and Archival Reconnaissance into Victorian
Ontario,” 14:93-105
“In Defence of the New Professionalism: A Rejoinder to George Bolotenko,” 19:191-95
“Index to Archivaria, Numbers 1 to 10, 1975-1980,” 12:179-262
Indexing, see also Finding aids
Keyword, (rev.) 17:323-24
Indian History and Claims: A Research Handbook. Volume I: Research Projects. Volume
II: Research Methods, (rev.) 16:169-71
Indians
Archives, manual, (rev.) 20:219
Art, Haida Indians, (rev.) 18:279-81
Dept. of Indian Affairs records, 1860-1914, 19:50-72
History, Canada, (rev.) 16:169-71
Literature by, (rev.) 18:281-84
Native claims, (rev.) 16:169-71
Reserves and Settlements, maps of (rev.) 13:137-40




INDEX 287

Treaty, 17:261-65
“Information Ecology and the Archives of the 1980s,” 18:25-37
Information Management Systems, 19:162-72
Information Management, Machine-Readable Records, and Administration:
An Annotated Bibliography, (rev.) 17:324-25
Information Resource Management, (rev.) 20:183-84
Information society, 19:173-84
Ingles, Ernest B.
“For History’s Sake: The Work of the Canadian Institute for Historical
Microreproductions,” 17:233-47
Inheritance: Ontario’s Century Farms Past and Present, (rev.) 11:233-34
* ‘Inuit in Church’: Clearing Photographic Misattribution,” 12:59-62
“Instant Professionalism: To the Shiny New Men of the Future,” 20:149-57
Les instruments de recherche pour les archives, (rev.) 19:215-18
Insurance records
Spain, 1547-1592, 11:87-89
Intellectual history, 11:205-18
International Conference on the History of Cartography, ninth, (rev.) 13:131-33
International Congress of Archivists, Brussels, 1910, 16:26-34
International Congress on Archives
Education and training in developing countries, 20:116-26
International Journal of Archives. Vol 1 (1980), (rev.) 11:258
An Introduction to Archives and Manuscripts, (rev.) 14:185-86
“Introduction: W. Kaye Lamb,” 15:9-15
Inventaire des dessins architecturaux aux Archives de [I'Université Laval, (rev.)
11:234-35
Inventories, see Types of records, Names of institutions, Finding aids
Inventory of the Collections of the National Film, Television, and Sound Archives, (rev.)
17:332-33
Irwin, Barbara I.
Bibliography of Ontario History, 1867-1976, (rev.) 11:252-53
Italy
Archivist’s education and training, 19:247-48
“Itineraries of a Researcher,” 11:219-22
Ives, Alan, ed.
Australian Historical Bibliography, (rev.) 14:189-91
James G. Endicott: Rebel Out of China, (rev.) 17:314-17
James, R. Scott
“A Wearisome Issue,” 17:302-3
James, William C.
“ ‘Inuit in Church”: Clearing Photographic Misattribution,” 12:59-62
Janson, Gilles
Les instruments de recherche pour les archives, (rev.) 19:215-18
Jenkinson, Sir Hilary
Selected writings, (rev.) 13:146-47
“Jenkinson and Schellenberg: A Comparison,” 17:75-85
Jennissen, Theresa
The Welfare State in Canada: A Select Bibliography, 1840 to 1978, (rev.) 19:221;
223-24



288 ARCHIVARIA 22

Jewish Child and Family Service
Fire (1981), 12:135-44
Joerg, W.L.G,, 13:24; 27; 31
John Grierson and the National Film Board: The Politics of Wartime Propaganda, (rev.)
20:172-78
Jones, David C.
“Toward a New Form in the Writing of Canadian History,” (rev. article) 20:166-71
Midways, Judges, and Smooth-Tongued Fakirs: The lllustrated Story of Country Fairs
in the Prairie West, (rev.) 20:200-2
Jones, H.G.
Local Government Records: An Introduction 1o Their Management, Preservation and
Use, (rev.) 11:253-54
Jones, Laura, ed.
Canadian Women’s Studies/Les cahiers de la femme. 1980. Vol. 2, No. 3. Special
Edition: Photography/La photographie, (rev.) 11:245-47
“Joseph Cuvelier, Belgian Archival Education, and the First International Congress of
Archivists, Brussels, 1910,” 16:26-34
Journals of the Colonial Legislatures of the Colonies of Vancouver Island and British
Columbia, 1851-1871, (rev.) 13:153-57
Judicial Administration in Canada, (rev.) 18:274-75
Jussim, Estelle
Reviews, 20:188-90
Justice
Administration in Canada, (rev.) 18:274-75

Kalman, Harold
Reviews, 11:243-44
Kazymyra-Dzioba, Nadia
“Building a Map Collection: A Look at Transcripts and Printed Reproductions,”
13:67-88
Kelly, E.A.
“Bones of Contention: Gustave Lanctot’s Pursuit of Jacques Cartier's Remains,”
20:105-15
Kennedy, Patricia
Reviews, 11:239-40
Kenyon, Walter, ed.
“The Canadian Arctic Journal of Capt. Edward Fenton, 1578, 11:171-203
Keon, Jim
“The Canadian Archivist and Copyright Legislation,” 18:91-98
Kesner, Richard M.
“Automated Information Management: Is There a Role for the Archivist in the Office
of the Future?” 19:162-72
“Microcomputer Applications in Archives: A Study in Progress,” 12:3-19
“Whither Archivy?: Some Personal Observations Addressed to Those Who Would
Fiddle While Rome Burns,” 20:142-48
Automation for Archivists and Records Managers: Planning and Implementation
Strategies, (rev.) 19:242-44
Automation, Machine-Readable Records and Archival Administration: An Annotated
Bibliography, (rev.) 11:255




INDEX 289

Information Management, Machine-Readable Records and Administration: An
Annotated Bibliography, (rev.) 17:324-25
Keyes, A.A.
Copyright in Canada: Proposals for a Revision of the Law, analysis of the Keyes-Brunet
report, 11:37-51; Commentary by Grace Hyam, 12:157-60
Keywords: A Vocabulary of Culture and Society, (rev.) 17:323-24
Kidd, Betty
“A Brief History of the National Map Collection at the Public Archives of Canada,”
13:3-22; Commentary by Robert J. Hayward, 14:174-79; Commentary by Betty
Kidd, 17:6-7, Commentary by Robert J. Hayward, 17:7-9
King, William Lyon Mackenzie, 15:5-6
Biography, (rev.) 12:163-65
Fictional biography, (rev.) 18:297-98
Kingston, City Archives
Guide to the holdings, (rev.) 11:257
Kinniburgh, lan A.G.
“The Cartography of the Recent Past,” 13:91-97
Kinsey, Clarence
Photographs, (rev.) 11:244-45
Kinsey, Clarke
Photographs, (rev.) 11:244-45
Klondike Lost: A Decade of Photographs by Kinsey & Kinsey, (rev.) 11:244-45
Knafla, Louis A.
“ ‘Be it Remembered”: Court Records and Research in the Canadian Provinces,”
18:105-23; Commentary by D.H. Bocking, 19:8-11
“The State of Court Records: Louis Knafla Replies,” 20:7-8
Knight of the Holy Spirit, (rev.) 12:163-65
Kolasky, John
The Shattered Illusion: The History of Ukrainian Pro-Communist Organizations in
Canada, (rev.) 11:247-48
Koltun, Lilly
“Private Realms of Light: Canadian A mateur Photography, 1839-1940: On View: The
Evolution of Amateur Photography,” 17:115-35
Private Realms of Light: Amateur Photography in Canada, 1839-1940, (rev.)
20:188-90
Kosche, Ludwig
“Contemporary Portraits of Isaac Brock: An Analysis,” 20:22-66
Krueger, Donald
Microcomputers for Libraries: How Useful are They? (tev.) 17:324-25
Kula, Sam
“Theatres of War: Propaganda, 1918-45” (rev. article) 20:172-78
Kulisek, Larry L., ed.
The Western District: Papers from the Western District Conference, (rev.) 20:213-14

Labour and Trade Union Archives/Les archives des syndicats et mouvements ouvriers,
(rev.) 12:173-74

The Labour Companion: A Bibliography of Canadian Labour History Based on Materials
Printed From 1950 to 1975, (rev.) 11:252



290 ARCHIVARIA 22

Labour history, see also Social history
Alberta, (rev.) 11:237-38
Canada, bibliography, (rev.) 11:252
Coal miners, Vancouver Island, (rev.) 19:231-33
Hamilton, bibliography (rev.) 11:252
Iron and steel workers, 1851-1891, 19:122-36
Labour records, 18:202-13
Hudson’s Bay Company, 1821-1870, 11:53-86
“Labour Records of the Hudson’s Bay Company, 1821-1870,” 11:53-86
Labouring Children: British Immigrant Apprentices to Canada, 1869-1924, (rev.)
11:240-42
Le labyrinthe du monde, vols. 1,2 (rev.) 20:195-97
Ladell, John and Monica
Inheritance: Ontario’s Century Farms Past and Present, (rev.) 11:233-34
La Force, Gina
“Archives and Copyright in Canada: An Qutsider’s View,” 11:37-51; Commentary by
Grace Hyam, 12:157-60
Laine, Edward W.
“No Anglo-Saxon Monopoly in Canadian Archival Tradition,” 18:17-19
Reviews, 11:247-48
Lamb, W. Kaye, 13:11; 15:2-3; 5-8
“From W. Kaye Lamb,” 17:4
Biography, 15:11-15
Photographs, 15:70-77
Reviews, 13:153-57
W. Kaye Lamb Prize, 17:335; 19:245
Lance, David
Sound Archives: A Guide to Their Establishment and Development, (rev.) 17:331-32
Lanctot, Gustave, 15:33-35
Jacques Cartier’s grave, 20:105-15
Photograph, 20:109
Langelier, Gilles
“Contingency Planning for Cartographic Archives,” 13:47-58
Langham, Josephine
“The Lively Archives,” 14:168-73
“Total Archives Come Apart,” 11:224-27
Reviews, 14:191-93
Lapointe, Georges
Les instruments de recherche pour les archives (rev.) 19:215-18
Laskin, Susan
“Studying the History of Occupation: Quantitative Sources on Canadian Teachers in
the Nineteenth Century,” 14:75-92
Latham, Sir John
Papers, (rev.) 14:199-200
Law
Canada, history, (rev.) 14:195-98; 18:151-53; (rev.) 18:277-79
Law Society of Upper Canada
Archives, 18:311-12



INDEX 291

Lawyers
Education, (rev.) 18:276-77
Private papers, 18:142-53
Layng, TE., 13:11-15; 68
The League for Social Reconstruction: Intellectual Origins of the Left in Canada,
1930-1942, (rev.) 12:168-69
Legal education, see Lawyers
Legal history, see Law
“Legal Issues Concerning the Admissibility in Court of Computer Printouts and
Microfilm,” 18:166-201
LeGear, Clara, 13:32-33
Legislation
Access, see Public records access
Acquisition, 18:58-69
Alberta, 18:63-64; 71
Canada, 18:38-46; 47-57
Canada Evidence Act, 19:196-203
Copyright, Canada, 18:91-98
Copyright, U.S,, 18:99-104
Corporations, 18:64-65
France, 11:127-33
New Brunswick, 18:61-62
Northwest Territories archives, 18:70-83
Nova Scotia, 18:71
Ontario, 18:71
Ottawa, City archives, 18:63
Prince Edward Island, 18:71
Private collections, 18:65-66
Privacy, 18:47-57
Quebec, 18:71
Saskatchewan, 18:62-63
Tax credit system, 18:84-90
Toronto, City archives, 18:63
Leonard, David W.
“Establishing the Archives of the Northwest Territories: A Regional Case Study in
Legality,” 18:70-83
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:25
Le Roy Ladurie, Emmanuel
Carnival in Romans, (rev.) 12:127-33
The Territory of the Historian, (rev.) 12:127-33
“Le Roy Ladurie’s ‘Total History’ and Archives,” 12:127-33
L’Espérance, Jeanne
Exhibition review, 20:228-30
Letter to the Past: An Autobiography, (rev.) 19:224-28
Levitt, Joseph
A Vision Beyond Reach: A Century of Images of Canadian Destiny, (rev.) 16:176-77
Liberation Deferred? The Ideas of the English-Canadian Suffragists, 1877-1918, (rev.)
18:294-95



292 ARCHIVARIA 22

Librarians
As archivists, 18:241-47
“Librarianship in Canada Before 1952,” 15:78-85
Libraries
Administration of manuscript collections, 18:248-54
Archives, relationship, 15:2-3
Heritage and, 15:128-30
History, Canada, 15:78-85
Preservation of publications, 15:112-17
Role, 15:9-11
“Libraries and Canadian Studies,” 15:112-17
Library of Congress
Cartographic archives, 13:23-39
Geographic and Map Division, 13:38-39
Library science
Archivists and, 16:16-20; 17:291-94; 305-6
“Life’s Embarrassing Moments — Right Treaty, Wrong Adhesion: John Semmens and
the Split Lake Indians,” 17:261-65
Light, Beth
“Studying the History of Occupation: Quantitative Sources on Canadian Teachers in
the Nineteenth Century,” 14:75-92
Canadian Women on the Move, 1867-1920, (rev.) 19:236-37
Liscombe, Rhodri Windsor
Francis Rattenbury and British Columbia: Architecture and Challenge in the Imperial
Age, (rev.) 20:214-15
Literary papers
Access, 18:220-27
Acquisition, 18:214-19
Copyright, 18:220-27
Problems in archives, 18:228-31
La littérature intime du Québec, (rev.) 18:295-97
“The Lively Archives,” 14:168-173
Local Government Records: An Introduction to Their Management Preservation and Use,
(rev.) 11:253-54
Local history
Sources, 12:31-57
Local records, see Municipal records
Lochead, Richard
“Total Archives Come Apart,” 11:224-27
Loot: The Heritage of Plunder, (rev.) 19:233-36
“ ‘Lost Without Trace’ : Canadian Archival Clues to Marine Disasters,” 12:21-29
Lowe, Graham S.
*“ ‘The Enormous File’: The Evolution of the Modern Office in Early Twentieth-
Century Canada,” 19:137-51
The Loyalist Governor: Biography of Sir John Wentworth, (rev.) 20:208-13
The Loyalist Guide: Nova Scotia Loyalists and Their Documents, (tev.) 20:193-94
Lucas, Glenn
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:25-26



INDEX 293

Lunn, Jean
“The National Library of Canada, 1950-1968,” 15:86-95

MARC
Cartographic records, 13:34
MARS, Archives of Appalachia, East Tennessee University, 12:9-19
McCardle, Bennett
Indian History and Claims: A Research Handbook. Volume 1: Research Projects.
Volume II: Research Methods, (rev.) 16:169-71
Reviews, 13:138-40; 18:281-84
McCullogh, A.B.
“Currency Conversion in British North America, 1760-1900,” 16:83-94
McDermaid, Anne
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Personal Observations,” 16:119-21
“Canlit Project, Queen’s University Archives,” 16:178-80
MacDonald, George F.
Haida Monumental Art: Villages of the Queen Charlotte Islands, (rev.) 18:279-81
McDonald, John ’
“The Archival Management of a Geographic Information System,” 13:59-65
“Scheduling Data in Systems: Three PAC Pilot Projects,” 20:241-44
McDonald Commission, see Commission of Inquiry Concerning Certain Activities of the
Royal Canadian Mounted Police
MacDougall, Heather
Reviews, 19:228-29
McGill University, John Grierson Project
John Grierson and the NFB, (rev.) 20:172-78
MacGregor, J.G.
Vision of an Ordered Land: The Story of the Dominion Land Survey, (rev.) 16:173-75
Machine-readable archives
Bibliography, (rev.) 11:255
Cartographic records, 13:59-65
Conference on Archival Management of Machine-Readable Records, Ann Arbor
1979, (rev.) 11:255-56
Role of archivists, (rev.) 13:144-46
Machine-readable cataloguing, see MARC
Machine-readable records
Admissibility, 20:158-61; 162-65
Archival permanence, 17:326-28
Manual, (rev.) 20:181-83
Retention and disposal, 20:142-48
Scheduling, 20:241-44
McKee, William
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:26-27
Mackenzie, Kenneth S.
“Archivists, Historians, and Conferences,” 19:15
Reviews, 18:287
McKillop, A.B.
A disciplined Intelligence: Critical Inquiry and Canadian Thought in the Vicrorian
Era, (rev.) 11:205-18



294 ARCHIVARIA 22

MacKinnon, Neil
Reviews, 20:193-94
McLean, Marianne
Reviews, 18:288-90
MacLeod, Donald
“Our Man in the Maritimes: ‘Down East’ with the Public Archives of Canada,
1872-1932,” 17:86-105
Macleod, R.C.
Reviews, 19:240-42
McMahon, Nancy
Reviews, 20:220-22
The Macmillan Archive: Part One, (rev.) 20:220
McOuat, Donald Fraser
Obituary, 19:250-51
McTiernan, Miriam
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:27-28
McWilliams, Jerry
The Preservation and Restoration of Sound Recordings, (rev.) 11:250-51
The Magnificent Distances: Early Aviation in British Columbia 1910-1940, (rev.)
12:176-77
The Making of a Code: The Issues Underlying AACR?2, (rev.) 13:147-49
The Making of the Micro: A History of the Computer, (rev.) 17:326
Management, see Administration
“Management Techniques and Technical Resources in the Archives of the 1980s,”
20:94-104
Manitoba
Archives, see Provincial Archives of Manitoba
Dept. of Community Services and Corrections, fire (1981), 12:135-44
Local history guide, (rev.) 16:171-73
Manuals
Archives and records management, (rev.) 16:159-60; 20:181-83
Archives procedures, (rev.) 14:185-86
Machine-readable records, (rev.) 20:181-83
Manuscript procedures, (rev.) 14:185-86
Native American archives, (rev.) 20:219
Photographic archives, (rev.) 14:186-87
Records management, (rev.) 19:218; 220-21
Security, (rev.) 17:329-30
Sound archives, (rev.) 17:331-32
“Manuscript Collections, Archives and Special Collections: Their Relationships,”
18:248-54
Manuscripts
Appraisal, 11:101-13
Authors, (rev.) 20:220
Automation, Queen’s University, 16:178-80
Canadian, in British repositories, 18:11-15
Conservation and preservation, (rev.) 18:299-300
Historical Society of Ottawa manuscripts collection, guide, (rev.) 11:256-57
Library administration of, 18:248-54



INDEX 295

Manuals of procedures, (rev.) 14:185-86
New Zealand, Union List, (rev.) 14:195-98
Poem, 16:62-63
Relationships with archives and special collections, 18:248-54
Scottish, 17:145-61
Mapmaking, see Cartography
Maps, see also Cartographic records
Canadian, in British Museum, (rev.) 20:186-87
Facsimiles, reproductions and transcripts, 13:67-88
Ontario, (rev.) 19:212-15
University of British Columbia Library, 13:99-117
Maps of Indian Reserve Settlements. Volume 1: British Columbia, (rev.) 13:137-38
Maps of Indian Reserve Settlements. Volume 2: Alberta, Saskatchewan, Manitoba,
Yukon Territory, Northwest Territories, (rev.) 13:138-40
The Marian Engel Archive, (rev.) 20:220
Marine disasters
Sources, 12:21-29
Marine records
Research in, 12:21-29
Maritime history
Spain, 1547-1592, 11:87-99
Maritimes, see Atlantic provinces
Marrelli, Nancy
“Fire and Flood at Concordia University Archives, January 1982, 17:266-74
Martin, Lawrence, 13:29; 30; 33
Martin, Paul
A Very Public Life: Vol. 1: Far From Home, (rev.) 19:239-40
Biography, (rev.) 19:239-40
Master of Archival Studies Programme, UBC
16:35-52; 18:263-67; 19:4-7
“Masters in Our Own House?” 16:53-59; Commentary, 16:60-61
Mattison, David
“Microcomputers in the Provincial Archives of British Columbia: A Summary,”
19:246-47
Reviews, 11:244-45; 13:147-49; 17:324-25; 332-33
“Media Myopia,” 12:146-57
Medical archives
Ontario directory, (rev.) 19:228-29
Meisel, John
“ ‘Newspeak’ and the Information Society,” 19:173-84
Mennonite archives
Directory, (rev.) 20:220
“Microcomputer Applications in Archives: A Study in Progress,” 12:3-19
Microcomputer Archives and Records Management System, see MARS
Microcomputers, see also Automation, Office automation
Archives, 12:3-19
History, (rev.) 17:326
Libraries, (rev.) 17:324
Provincial Archives of British Columbia, 19:246-47



296 ARCHIVARIA 22

Microcomputers for Libraries: How Useful are They? (rev.) 17:324-25
“Microcomputers in the Provincial Archives of British Columbia: A Summary,”
19:246-47
Microfilm
Admissibility in court, 18:166-201
Archival permanence, (rev.) 17:326-28
Printed Canadiana, 17:233-47
Public records, 17:218-20
Middle Ages
Archives history, 11:115-25 .
Midways, Judges, and Smooth-Tongued Fakirs: The Illustrated Story of Country Fairs in
the Prairie West, (rev.) 20:200-2
Military history
Canada, bibliography, (rev.) 11:251
Militia
War of 1812, (rev.) 20:221-22
The Militia of the Battle of the Chateauguay: A Social History, (rev.) 20:221-22
Millar, Perry S.
Judicial Administration in Canada, (rev.) 18:274-75
Muiller, Clara G.
Bibliography of Ontario History, 1867-1976, (rev.) 11:252-53
Miller, Peter
Reviews, 19:224-28
Milrad, Aaron
The Art World: Law, Business and Practice in Canada, (rev.) 11:248-50
Milton, Joyce
The Rosenberg File: A Search for the Truth, (rev.) 18:272-74
Mining Photographs and Other Pictures, 1948-1968: A Selection from the Negative
Archives of Shedden Studio, Glace Bay, Cape Breton, (rev.) 18:284-86
Moir, Michael B.
“Scottish Manuscripts in Canadian Repositories,” 17:145-61; Commentary by Bruce
G. Wilson, 18:11-15
Mole, Dennis
“The Video Disc Project: An Update,” 16:181-82
Momryk, Myron, comp.
A Guide to Sources for the Study of Ukrainian Canadians, (rev.) 20:221
Money
Conversion rates, 1760-1900, 16:83-94
Moogk, Peter N.
“Beyond the C11 Series: Approaches and Sources for the Social History of New
France,” 14:53-62
Moore, Danny
Reviews, 11:252
Moreau, Jean-Paul
“Total Archives Come Apart,” 11:224-27
Morgan, Robert J.
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Personal Observations,” 16:133
Reviews, 19:231-33; 20:191-92




INDEX 297

Morrison, C.A.
Voyage into the Unknown: The Search for and Recovery of Cosmos 954, (rev.)
17:318-19
Morton, Desmond
A Peculiar Kind of Politics: Canada’s Overseas Ministry in the First World War, (rev.)
16:160-63
Moscovitch, Allan
The Welfare State in Canada: A Select Bibliography, 1840 to 1978, (rev.) 19:221-24
Muise, Del
Reviews, 18:284-86
Municipal records
Access, Vancouver Island, 17:173-87; 20:231-37
Murphy, Terrence
Reviews, 18:300-2
Museum, Archives and Library Security, (rev.) 17:329-30
Museum, art
Mandate, 17:67-74

The Name of the Rose, (rev.) 19:204-8
Nathan, Elizabeth, ed.
Australian Historical Bibliography, (rev.) 14:189-91
National Archival Appraisal Board, see Public Archives of Canada. National Archival
Appraisal Board
“The National Archives of New Zealand,” 18:232-38
National Film Board of Canada
Propaganda and, (rev.) 20:172-78
National Gallery of Canada
History, 17:60-66
Picture Division, PAC and, 17:60-74
National Historic Parks and Sites Branch, see Parks Canada. National Historic Parks and
Sites Branch
National Information Systems Task Force see, Society of American Archivists. National
Information Systems Task Force
“The National Library in the Library Community: Current Developments and Trends,”
15:96-111
National Library of Australia. Manuscript Division
Sir John Latham: A Guide to His Papers in the National Library of Australia, (rev.)
14:199-200
National Library of Canada, 15:6-7
Automation, 15:99-106
Bibliographic services, 15:115-16
The Future of the National Library of Canada. Commentary, 15:109-11
History, 15:86-111
“The National Library of Canada, 1950-1968,” 15:86-95
National Library of New Zealand
National Register of Archives and Manuscripts in New Zealand, (rev.) 14:195-98
National Map Collection, see Public Archives of Canada. National Map Collection
National Register of Archives and Manuscripts in New Zealand, (rev.) 14:195-98
Native American Archives: An Introduction, (rev.) 20:219



298 ARCHIVARIA 22

“Nebulous Substance: The Portrayal of Iron and Steel Employment in the Printed Census
Reports of British North America, 1851-1891,” 19:122-36
Nesmith, Tom
“Archivaria After Ten Years,” 20:13-21
“Archives from the Bottom Up: Social History and Archival Scholarship,” 14:5-26;
Commentary by Patrick Dunae, 17:286-90; Commentary by Ernest J. Dick,
17:304-5; Commentary by Bob Taylor-Vaisey, 17:305-8
“Le Roy Ladurie’s ‘Total History’ and Archives,” 12:127-33
“ ‘Pen and Plough’ at Ontario Agricultural College, 1874-1910,” 19:94-109
“Second Annual Winner of the W. Kaye Lamb Prize,” 19:245
“Toward the Discipline of Archives,” 19:16-20
Reviews, 11:252-53
Networks, 15:64-67
Archival, 17:13-17
Municipal archives, B.C., 17:173-87
Quebec, 17:188-200
Nevill, Ann, comp.
Atlantic Libraries and Archives: A Directory of Special Collections, (rev.) 20:220
Nevins, Deborah
The Architect’s Eye: American Architectural Drawings, 1799-1978, (rev.) 11:243-44
New France
Social History, sources, 14:53-62
“New Records Management Policy for the Government of Canada,” 17:339-41
New Zealand
Archives, historical context, 18:232-40
Archives, Union List, (rev.) 14:195-98
Newfoundland
Confederation, (rev.) 20:217-18
“ ‘Newspeak’ and the Information Society,” 19:173-84
Nicolson, Murray W.
Woodside and the Victorian Family of John King, (rev.) 20:221-22
Nineteen Eighty-Four, (rev.) 18:268-72
“Nineteenth-Century Directories as Sources in Canadian Social History,” 14:107-21
“No Anglo-Saxon Monopoly in Canadian Archival Tradition,” 18:17-19
No Fault of Their Own, Unemployment and the Canadian Welfare State, 1914-1941,
(rev.) 18:291-94
“No Monopoly for ‘Archivist-Historians” Bolotenko Assailed,” 17:291-95
“ ‘A Noble Dream’: The Origins of the Public Archives of Canada,” 15:16-35
Noggle, Burl
Working with History: The Historical Records Survey in Louisiana and the Nation,
1936-1942, (rev.) 20:179-81
Nokes, Jane E.
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Personal Observations,” 16:131-33
Norman, Chris
Reviews, 16:168-69
Norman, E.H.
Biography, (rev.) 20:204-5
Norris, Darrell A.
“Archivists Should Not Be Tailor-Made for Specialized Historical Research,” 18:9-10




INDEX 299

Northwest Territories Archives, 18:70-83
Nova Scotia
Archives, see Public Archives of Nova Scotia
History, (rev.) 20:208-13
Obituary
Fraser, James Andrew 20:245-46
McOQOuat, Donald F., 19:250-51
O’Brien, Jerome
“Archives and the Law: A Brief Look at the Canadian Scene,” 18:38-46
“Of Ends and Means: In Defence of the Archival Ideal,” 18:241-47
Office automation, see also Automation
Archivists and, 19:162-72
Office practice
Canada, 1900-1950, 19:137-51
“On Saying Goodbye to My Room in Chancellor Day Hall,” 16:62-63
O’Neill, Patrick B., ed.
A Checklist of Canadian Coypright Deposits in the British Museum, 1895-1923 Vol. I:
Maps, (rev.) 20:186-88
Ontario
History, 1867-1976, bibliography (rev.) 11:252-53
Maps, (rev.) 19:212-15
Medical archives, directory, (rev.) 19:228-29
Social history, Victorian Era, 14:93-105
Ontario Agricultural College, 19:94-109
Ontario’s History in Maps, (rev.) 19:212-15
Operation Morning Light
Cosmos 954, (rev.) 17:318-19
“Operation Paper Lift,” 12:135-44
L’Opinion publique
Index of architecture, (rev.) 20:184-86
Optical data discs
Archival permanence, (rev.) 17:326-28
Oral history
Guide, (rev.) 20:191-92
Saskatchewan Oral History Conference 1981, (rev.) 14:191-93
Organization of archives, see Administration
“The Origins and Aims of the Master of Archival Studies Programme at the University of
British Columbia,” 16:35-52
Ormsby, William G.
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Personal Observations,” 16:123-24
“The Public Archives of Canada, 1948-1968,” 15:36-46
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:28-29
Orwell, George
Nineteen Eighty-Four, (rev.) 18:268-72
Osborne, Brian S.
“The Artist as Historical Commentator: Thomas Burrowes and the Rideau Canal,”
17:41-59
“Masters in Our Own House: A Commentary,” 16:60-61; Commentary by Colin
Smith, 18:15-16



300 ARCHIVARIA 22

Osgoode Society, review of activities, 18:305-11
The Ottawa Men: The Civil Service Mandarins, 1935-1957, (rev.) 16:163-65
“Our Man in the Maritimes: ‘Down East’ with the Public Archives of Canada,
1872-1932,” 17:86-105
Owen, A.E.B.
Reviews, 19:210-12
Owram, Doug _
Buildings for Canadians: A History of the Department of Public Works, 1840-1960,
(rev.) 11:235-36
Promise of Eden: The Canadian Expansionist Movement and the Idea of the West,
1856-1900, (rev.) 11:205-18

The Pacific National Exhibition: An Hlustrated History, (rev.) 18:302-4
Page, Don
“Whose Handmaiden?: The Archivist and the Institutional Historian,” 17:162-72;
Commentary by Cynthia G. Swank, 18:16-17
Page, James E.
Reflections on the Symons Report: The State of Canadian Studies in 1980, (rev.)
13:157
The Painted Past: Selected Paintings from the Picture Division of the Public Archives of
Canada, (exhibition rev.) 20:223-27
Pannekoek, Frits
“Riel House: A Critical Review,” 18:255-62
Parker, David W, 16:150-54
Parker, Graham
Reviews, 18:277-79
Parks Canada
Records, 20:238-41
Riel House, 18:255-62
Parks Canada. National Historic Parks and Sites Branch
History, 12:65-72
“Parks Canada’s Manuscript Report Series,” (with index to the series) 12:65-119
Parr, Joy
Canadian Women on the Move, 1867-1920, (rev.) 19:236-37
Labouring Children: British Immigrant Apprentices to Canada, 1869-1924, (rev.)
11:240-42
The Past in Focus: Photography and British Columbia, 1858-1914, (rev.) 14:187-89
Peace movement
James G. Endicott, (rev.) 17:314-17
A Peculiar Kind of Politics: Canada’s Overseas Ministry in the First World War, (rev.)
16:160-63
Peel, Bruce
“Librarianship in Canada Before 1952,” 15:78-85
Peel County, Ont.
Social history, 1840-1870, (rev.) 14:193-95
“ ‘Pen and Plough’ at Ontario Agricultural College, 1874-1910,” 19:94-109
The People’s Clearance: Highland Emigration to British North America, 1770-1815,
(rev.) 18:288-90
Personal literature, Quebec, (rev.) 18:295-97




INDEX 301

Peterson, Jean, comp.

The Loyalist Guide: Nova Scotia Loyalists and Their Documents, (rev.) 20:193-94
Petrone, Penny, ed.

First People, First Voices, (rev.) 18:281-84
Phillips, Phillip Lee, 13:23-29; 32-39
Photocopying

United States, 18:99-104
Photodiscovery: Masterworks of Photography, 1840-1940, (rev.) 11:236-37
Photographers, see also individual names

Saint John, N.B,, 1871, 17:275-77

Women photographers, (rev.) 11:245-47
Photographic archives

Guide, (rev.) 20:190-91

Manuals, (rev.) 14:186-87

Shedden Studio, Glace Bay, Cape Breton Island, (rev.) 18:284-86
“Photographic Interlude,” 15:70-77

Photographs
" Amateurs, (rev.) 20:188-90
History, 17:115-35

Authentication, 12:59-62

Canada, (rev.} 16:155-57

Conservation and preservation, (rev.) 14:186-87

Exhibition, 17:136-44

Guide, (rev.) 20:190-91

Klondike, (rev.) 11:244-45

Lamb, WK, 15:4; 71; 73; 76; 77

Lanctot, Gustave, 20:109

Smith, Wilfred I., 15:76
Photography

British Columbia, 1858-1914, (rev.) 14:187-89

History (rev.) 11:236-37
Photography and Architecture: 1839-1939, (Exhibition rev.) 18:312-13
Pickersgill, J.W.

“Foreword: Kaye Lamb in Ottawa,” 15:5-8
Picture archives

Mandate, 17:67-74

Museums and, 17:60-74

Sources for writing history, 17:41-59
Pictures, see also Photographs

Production and diffusion, nineteenth century, 19:110-21
“Pictures and History: The Art Museum and the Visual Arts Archives,” 17:60-74
Planning for Canadian Archives: Proceedings of the First Congress on Archives, Held at

Kingston on June 3-4, 1982, (rev.) 17:309-10

Pomeroy, Robert W.

The Craft of Public History: An Annotated Select Bibliography, (rev.) 19:221-23
Potyandi, Barry

A Guide to the Study of Manitoba Local History, (rev.) 16:171-73

Reviews, 17:333-34



302 ARCHIVARIA 22

Power, Ronald J.F.
The Story of the Royal Ottawa Hospital, (rev.) 20:219-20
Prairie provinces
County fairs, (rev.) 20:200-1
History, (rev.) 20:166-71
Immigration, (rev.) 20:166-71
Prentice, Alison
“Studying the History of Occupation: Quantitative Sources on Canadian Teachers in
the Nineteenth Century,” 14:75-92
Preservation, see Conservation and preservation
The Preservation and Restoration of Sound Recordings, (rev.) 11:250-51
“Preserving the Records of Parks Canada: A Centennial Celebration for 1985,”
20:238-41
Prince of Wales Northern Heritage Centre
Legislation, 18:73-80
Oral History Programme, 18:78-79
Public service, 18:78
Printed materials ’
Conservation and preservation, 12:135-44; 17:233-47
Privacy Act, see also Access to Information Act, 18:50-57
Privacy laws
Theories, (rev.) 13:150-53
Private Realms of Light: Amateur Photography in Canada, 1839-1940, (tev.) 20:188-90
“Private Realms of Light: Canadian Amateur Photography, 1839-1940: From
Acquisition to Exhibition,” 17:106-14
“Private Realms of Light: Canadian Amateur Photography, 1839-1940: On View: The
Evolution of Amateur Photography,” 17:115-35
“Private Realms of Light: Canadian Amateur Photography, 1839-1940: Reflections on
an Exhibition,” 17:136-44
“Problems of Literary Archives: A Commentary,” 18:228-31
“The Professional Archivist’s Responsibility as an Advocate of Public Research,”
16:139-49
Promise of Eden: The Canadian Expansionist Movement and the Idea of the West,
1856-1900, (rev.) 11:205-18
The Promised Land: Settling the West, 1896-1914, (rev.) 20:166-71
“Promoting the Dominion: Records and the Canadian Immigration Campaign,
1872-1915,” 19:73-93
Pronay, Nicholas
Propaganda, Politics and Film, 1918-45, (rev.) 20:172-78
Propaganda, Politics and Film, 1918-45, (rev.) 20:172-78
“Prospects for a History of the Canadian Broadcasting Corporation,” 14:163-68
Provenance, see also Arrangement, 12:146-57; 16:64-82; 17:78-80; 18:4-7; 19:7-8
Automation and, 20:231-37
Evidential value of, 17:179-81
“Provenance Must Remain the Archival ‘Bottom Line’ ,” 18:4-7
Provincial archives, see names of individual provincial archives
Provincial Archives of Alberta
The Historical Evolution of the Department of Consumer and Corporate Affairs,
[Alberta] (rev.) 20:221




INDEX 303

The Historical Evolution of the Department of Municipal Affairs, [Alberta] (rev.)
20:221
Provincial Archives of British Columbia, 19:246-47
Provincial Archives of Manitoba
Riel, Louis, papers, 11:137-42
Pryke, Kenneth G. ed.
The Western District: Papers from the Western District Conference, (rev.) 20:213-14
Psutka, Mary
“Index to Archivaria, Numbers 1 to 10, 1975-1980,” 12:179-262
Public Archives of Canada. Federal Archives Division
Acquisition methods, 17:201-32
Canadian North, sources, (rev.) 11:257
Guide to holdings, (rev.) 17:333-34
Public Archives of Canada. National Archival Appraisal Board
Tax credit system, 18:85-90
Public Archives Canada. National Film, Television and Sound Archives
Inventory, (rev.) 17:332-33
Public Archives of Canada. National Map Collection, 14:174-79
Disaster planning, 13:47-58
Facsimiles, Collection of, 13:67-88
History, 13:3-22; 17:6-9
Transcripts, Collection of, 13:67-88
Public Archives Canada. National Photography Collection
Acquisition, 17:106-14
Canadian amateur photography exhibition, 17:106-44
Public Archives Canada. Picture Division
Exhibition, (rev.) 20:223-27
National Gallery of Canada, 17:60-74
Public Archives Canada. Records Centre
Origins, 15:40-44
“The Public Archives of Canada, 1948-1968, 15:36-46
Public Archives of Canada
Access to information legislation, 18:47-57
Acquisition methods, 18:60-61
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Official Responses,” 16:111-12
Archives Course, 1981, (rev.) 13:135-36
Building, photos, 15:70; 72; 75
Exhibition reviews, 18:312-13
History, 15:16-35; 36-52
Legislation, 18:47-57; 66
Maritimes acquisitions programme, 17:86-105
Media division, 11:224-27
National Gallery of Canada and, 17:60-74
Public use, 18:47-57
Records management programme, 15:40-44
Records scheduling, 20:241-44
Riel, Louis, papers, 11:144-47
Shipwreck research, 12:21-29
“Total Archives” concept, 12:146-57



304 ARCHIVARIA 22

Video disc project, 16:181-82
Public Archives of Nova Scotia, 19:248-49
Public history, see also Social history

Bibliography, (rev.) 19:221-23
Public records

Access, 16:139-49; 18:47-57; 135-41

Acquisitions, 17:201-32

Microfilm, 17:201-32

Local public records, (rev.) 11:253-54

Use in contemporary history, (rev.) 17:318-19
Public service, see also Reference services, 16:53-59
Quebec (prov.)

Archives, automation, 17:188-200

Personal literature, (rev.) 18:295-97
Queen Charlotte Islands (B.C.)

Haida monumental art (rev.) 18:279-81
Queen’s University, Kingston

Canlit Project, 16:178-79
Queensland State Archives. Australia

Disaster recovery, 13:54

RCMP, see Royal Canadian Mounted Police
Radosh, Ronald
The Rosenberg File: A Search for the Truth, (rev.) 18:272-74
Railway history
CPR exhibition, 17:278-85
Ranching, Canada, 1874-1924, (rev.) 18:290-91
Rattenbury, Francis
Biography, (rev.) 20:214-15
“The Real Nucleus of the Map Collection: Charting its Provenance,” 14:174-79
Rebellion of 1885, (rev.) 19:240-42
Records, see also Manuscripts, specific subjects
Records
Disposal, see Records retention and disposal
Retention, see Records retention and disposal
“Records and Archives in Court,” 19:196-203; Commentary by Kenneth L. Chasse,
20:158-68
“Records and Records Keepers Judicially Considered,” 18:154-65
Records management, see also Records retention and disposal
Address by W.I. Smith, 17:336-39
Archivists, 19:16-20; 28-49
Automation, (rev.) 19:242-44
Dept. of Indian Affairs, 1860-1914, 19:50-72
Manuals, (rev.) 16:159-60
Manuals, (rev.) 19:218; 220-21
Manuals, machine-readable records, 20:181-83
National Information Systems, (rev.) 19:218-19
United Nations agencies, (rev.) 19:218-19
Policy, federal government, 17:339-47



INDEX 305

Records Management 7, (rev.) 19:218-21
Records Management 8, (rev.) 19:218-21
“Records Management in 1983: Challenges and Opportunities,” 17:336-39
Records managers
Credibility in court, 18:154-65; 180-83
Records retention and disposal, see also Records management
Business records, (rev.) 11:256
Machine-readable records, 20:144-48; 241-44
Public records, 17:201-32
Responsibility for, 16:134-38
Records Retention and Destruction in Canada: A Guidebook, (rev.) 11:256
Records Retention Requirements for Business, (rev.) 11:256
Rees, Anthony L.
“Bolotenko’s Siege Mentality,” 17:301-2
“Masters in Our Own House?” 18:53-59; Commentary by Colin Smith, 18:15-16
Reviews, 11:248-50; 20:183-84
Reference services
Cartographic archives, 13:36-37
Reflections on the Symons Report: The State of Canadian Studies in 1980, (rev.) 13:157
Reimer, Derek
Reviews, 17:331-33
Voices: A Guide to Oral History, (rev.) 20:191-92
“What to do with the Archives of the Canadian Broadcasting Corporation: The View
from a Provincial Perspective,” 14:159-62
Religious archives, see names of specific denominations
Religious archives, (rev.) 11:254
Religious Archives: An Introduction, (rev.) 11:254
Religious records, see names of specific denominations
“A Reply to A.F. Sheppard’s Commentary on the Admissibility in Court of Computer
Printouts,” 20:158-68
“Researching Television History: Prime-Time Canada, 1952-1967,” 20:79-93
Respect des fonds, see Provenance
Restoration, see Conservation and preservation
Retention of records, see Records retention and disposal
“Revealing the Forged Hitler Diaries,” 19:21-27
Revenue Canada
Archival tax credits, 18:84-90
Rhoads, James B.
The Role of Archives and Records Management in National Information Systems: A
RAMP Study, (rev.) 19:218-19
Richardson, A.J.H,, 13:11-15
Ricks, Betty
Information Resource Management, (rev.) 20:183-84
Ridge, Alan D.
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:29-30
Reviews, 13:146-47
Riel and the Rebellion: 1885 Reconsidered, (rev.) 19:240-42
Riel, Louis
Papers, 11:135-69



306 ARCHIVARIA 22

“Riel House: A Critical Review,” 18:255-62
Ritzenhaler, Mary Lynn
Archives & Manuscripts: Conservation. A Manual on Physical Care and
Management, (rev.) 18:299-300
Roberge, Michel
“SAPHIR: La mémoire des Québécois,” 17:188-200
La gestion des documents administratifs, (rev.) 19:218-21
Robert Laird Borden: A Biography, (tev.) 12:171-73
Roberts, Wayne, ed.
The Hamilton Working Class, 1820-1977: A Bibliography, (rev.) 11:252
Roberts-Moore, Judith
Reviews, 18:291-94
Robertson, Heather
Willie: A Romance, (rev.) 18:297-98
Robertson, Peter
“Photographic Interlude,” 15:70-77
“Private Realms of Light: Canadian Amateur Photography, 1839-1940: On View: The
Evolution of Amateur Photography,” 17:115-35
Reviews, 12:176-77; 16:155-57; 20:219-20
Robinson, John Beverley
Biography, (rev.) 20:207-8
Rocan, C.M.
“A Guide to the Louis Riel Papers,” 11:135-69
Rodger, Andrew
“Private Realms of Light: Canadian Amateur Photography, 1839-1940: On View: The
Evolution of Amateur Photography,” 17:115-35
Reviews: 11:245-47
The Role of Archives and Records Management in National Information Systems: A
RAMP Study, (rev.) 19:218-19
Roman Catholic Church
Archives de I’Archevéché de Saint-Boniface, Louis Riel Papers, 11:142-44
Archives de la Chancellerie de I’Archevéché de Montréal, Louis Riel Papers, 11:147,
150
Archives of the Sacred Congregation de Propagande Fide, 20:67-73
Vatican archives, 20:67-78
The Rosenberg File: A Search for the Truth, (rev.) 18:272-74
Rousseau, Jean-Yves
Les archives au XX¢ siécle. Une réponse aux besoins de l'administration et de la
recherche, (rev.) 16:159-60; Commentary by Monique Boulet-Wernham, 17:9-10;
Commentary by Gordon Dodds, 17:10-11
Roy, Patricia E.
Vancouver: An Illustrated History, (rev.) 12:169-71
Royal Canadian Air Force
World War I, history, (rev.) 12:174-76
Royal Canadian Mounted Police
Commission of Inquiry Concerning Certain Activities of the Royal Canadian Mounted
Police, Reports, (rev.) 13:151-53
Royal Ottawa Hospital
History, (rev.) 20:219



INDEX 307

Ruggles, Richard
Reviews, 13:140-44
Russell, Bertrand
Papers, 1888-1899, (rev.) 19:210-12
Russell, Bill
“The White Man’s Paper Burden: Aspects of Records Keeping in the Department of
Indian Affairs, 1860-1914,” 19:50-72
Reviews, 16:169-71; 20:219
Rutherford, Paul
“Researching Television’s History: Prime-Time Canada, 1952-1967,” 20:79-93
A Victorian Authority: The Daily Press in Late-Nineteenth-Century Canada, (rev.)
16:165-67

SAA, see Society of American Archivists
“SAPHIR: La mémoire des Québécois,” 17:188-200
Sacred Congregation de Propaganda Fide, (rev.) 18:300-2
Salmon, M. Stephen
Reviews, 11:251
Saskatchewan
Court records, 19:8-11
Genealogy, sources, (rev.) 19:229-31
Saskatchewan Archives Board
Guide des sources historiques des francophones aux archives de la Saskatchewan,
(rev.) 19:229-31
The Saskatchewan Oral History Conference Proceedings 1981, (rev.) 14:191-93
Scardellato, G.P.
“The Flesh Made Word: The Vatican Archives and the Study of Canadian History,
1600-1799,” 20:67-78
“Scheduling Data in Systems: Three PAC Pilot Projects,” 20:241-44
Scheduling of records, see Records retention and disposal
Schellenberg, Theodore R.
Sir Hilary Jenkinson and, 17:75-85
Scientific records, (rev.) 17:312-14
Schnarr, R.L.
“Data Base Management Systems to Access Archives,” 17:11-12
Schoenherr, Douglas
Reviews, 20:197-200
Schull, Joseph
The Scotiabank Story: A History of the Bank of Nova Scotia, 1832-1982, (rev.)
16:168-69
Schwartz, Joan M.
The Past in Focus: Photography and British Columbia, 1858-1914, (rev.) 14:187-89
“Private Realms of Light: Canadian Amateur Photography, 1839-1940- On View: The
Evolution of Amateur Photography,” 17:115-35
Science, God and Nature in Victorian Canada, (rev.) 17:312-14
The Scotiabank Story: A History of the Bank of Nova Scotia, 1832-1982, (rev.)
16:168-69
Scotland
Highland emigration, (rev.) 18:288-90



308 ARCHIVARIA 22

Scott, F.R.
“On Saying Goodbye to my Room in Chancellor Day Hall,” 16:62-63
“Scottish Manuscripts in Canadian Repositories,” 17:145-61; Commentary by Bruce
G. Wilson, 18:11-15
“Second Annual Winner of the W. Kaye Lamb Prize,” 19:245
Security
Manual, (rev.) 17:329-30
Seifried, Christopher, ed.
Guide to Canadian Photographic Archives, (rev.) 20:190-91
Selected Writings of Sir Hilary Jenkinson, (rev.) 13:146-47
Séminaire de Québec
Archives, Louis Riel Papers, 11:150
Semmens, John, 17:261-65
The Shattered lllusion: The History of Ukrainian Pro-Communist Organization in
Canada, (rev.) 11:247-48
Shaw, Gareth
“Nineteenth-Century Directories as Sources in Canadian Social History,14:107-21
Shedden, Leslie, (rev.) 18:284-86
Shedden Studio, Glace Bay, Cape Breton, (rev.) 18:284-86
Shepard, C.J.
“Court Records as Archival Records,” 18:124-34
Reviews, 14:195-98; 18:274-77
Sheppard, A.F.
“Records and Archives in Court,” 19:196-203; Commentary by Kenneth L. Chasse,
20:158-68
Sheppard, Julia
British Archives: A Guide to Archive-Resources in the United Kingdom, (rev.)
17:330-31
Shipwrecks, 12:21-29
Short, K.R.M,, ed.
Film and Radio Propaganda in World War II, (rev.) 20:172-78
Sifton, Clifford
Biography, (rev.) 16:163-64
Simmons, Peter
Reviews, 14:183-84
Sir John Latham: A Guide to his Papers in the National Library of Australia, (rev.)
14:199-200
Skelton, Robin
“The Acquisition of Literary Archives,” 18:214-19; Commentary by Jean Tener,
18:228-31
Skowronek, Stephen
Building a New American State: The Expansion of National Administrative Capacities,
1877-1920, (rev.) 20:215-16
Smart, John
“The Professional Archivist’s Responsibility as an Advocate of Public Research,”
16:139-49
Reviews: 13:151-53
Smith, Colin
“The Corporate Piper Calls the Archival Tune,” 18:15-16




INDEX 309

Smith, Elizabeth
Diaries, 1872-1884, (rev.) 12:165-66
Smith, Norma, comp.
The Marian Engel Archive, (rev.) 20:220
Smith, Wilfred 1.
“The Dominion Archivist on Archivaria 15,” 17:4-5
“Introduction: W. Kaye Lamb,” 15:9-15
“Records Management in 1983: Challenges and Opportunities,” 17:336-39
Photograph, 15:76
Smith, William
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Introduction,” 16:95-98
Reviews, 12:163-65; 18:297-98
Social history, see also Labour history, Public history, 14:3; 5-26
Canada, 14:27-52
Sources, 14:107-21
Family papers and, 14:63-73
New France, sources, 14:53-62
Ontario, Victorian Era, 14:93-105
Peel County, Ont., 1840-1870, (rev.) 14:193-95
“Social History in Canada: A Report on the ‘State of the Art’,” 14:27-52
Social Sciences and Humanities Research Council
Canadian Archives, recommendations and responses, 11:12-35
Social Welfare
Bibliography, (rev.) 19:221-24
Society of American Archivists. Committee on College and University Archives
College and University Archives: Selected Readings, (rev.) 11:255
Society of American Archivists. National Information Systems Task Force
Description, 13:127-29
Society of American Archivists
Conference, 1981, (rev.) 13:133-34
Society of Archivists. Records Management Group
Records Management 7, (rev.) 19:218-21
Records Management 8, (rev.) 19:218-21
Solicitor-Client privilege
Government records, 18:135-41
Sound archives
Manual, (rev.) 17:331-32
Sound Archives: A Guide to Their Establishment and Development, (rev.) 17:331-32
Sound recordings
Preservation and restoration, (rev.) 11:250-51
Sources for the Study of the Canadian North, (rev.) 11:257
Spadoni, Carl
“In Defence of the New Professionalism: A Rejoinder to George Bolotenko,”
19:191-95
“No Monopoly for ‘Archivist-Historians’: Bolotenko Assailed,” 17:291-95
Reviews, 17:330-31
Spain
Insurance records and maritime history, 1547-1592, 11:87-99



310 ARCHIVARIA 22

Specht, Allen
Reviews, 17:332-33
Special collections
Relationships with archives and manuscripts, 18:247-54
Speisman, Stephen
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:30
Spencer, Thomas T.
“The Archivist as Historian: Towards a Broader Definition,” 17:296-300
Split Lake Indians, 17:261-65
Spragge, Shirley
“I Hear You, Chris,” 20:6-7
Reviews, 11:237-39
Spring, D.W.
Propaganda, Politics and Film, 1918-45, (rev.) 20:172-78
Spurgeon, Greg
“Pictures and History: The Art Museum and the Visual Arts Archives,” 17:60-74
Stacey, C.P.
Biography, (rev.) 17:317-18
A Date With History: Memoirs of a Canadian Historian, (rev.) 17:317-18
Stapleton, Richard
“Jenkinson and Schellenberg: A Comparison,” 17:75-85
Stark, Marie Charlotte
Development of Records Management and Archives Services Within United Nations
Agencies: A RAMP Study, (rev.) 19:218-19
Statistics
History, (rev.) 17:321-22
Stern, Robert A.M.
The Architect’s Eye: American Architectural Drawings, 1799-1978, (rev.) 11:243-44
Stewart, Dugald E.
Reviews, 19:212-15
Stoddart, Paul
The Magnificent Distances: Early Aviation in British Columbia 1910-1940, (rev.)
12:176-77
The Story of the Royal Ottawa Hospital, (rev.) 20:219-20
Stotyn, Keith
Reviews, 17:309-10; 20:179-81
“Stretching the Dollar: Monetary Appraisal of Manuscripts,” 11:101-13
Strong-Boag, Veronica
A Woman With a Purpose: The Diaries of Elizabeth Smith, 1872-1884, (rev.)
12:165-66
Struthers, James
No Fault of Their Own, Unemployment and the Canadian Welfare State, 1914-1941,
(rev.) 18:291-94
“Studies in Fur,” 12:121-26
“Studying the History of Occupation: Quantitative Sources on Canadian Teachers in the
Nineteenth Century,” 14:75-92
Subject indexing, see Indexing
Suelflow, August R.
Religious Archives: An Introduction, (rev.) 11:254




INDEX 311

Suffragists
Canada, 1877-1918, (rev.) 18:294-95
Sundin, Jan
“Towards Intelligent Databases: Or the Database as Historical Archivist,” 14:137-58,;
Commentary by R.L. Schnarr, 17:11-12
Surveys
Boundaries, (rev.) 16:174-75
Dominion Land Survey, (rev.) 16:173-75
Historical records, (rev.) 20:179-80
Swank, Cynthia G.
“Archivists’ Lib: A Response to ‘Whose Handmaiden? ,” 18:16-17
Sweeney, Shelley
“A Guinea Pig’s Perspective on the UBC Master of Archival Studies Programme,”
18:263-67
Swift, Michael D.
“The Canadian Archival Scene in the 1970s: Current Developments and Trends,”
15:47-57
“Management Techniques and Technical Resources in the Archives of the 1980s,”
20:94-104
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:30-32
Sylvestre, Guy
“Libraries and Canadian Studies,” 15:112-17
“The National Librarian on Archivaria 15, 17:5
Symons Report, see Symons, T.H.B. To Know Ourselves
Symons, T.H.B.
“Archives and Canadian Studies,” 15:58-69
To Know Ourselves, 15:62-69
Recommendations and responses, 11:3-11; 13:157
Tamblé, Donato
“The Teaching of Archival Science in Italy and the Role of the Schools of the State
Archives,” 19:247-48
Tapscott, Robert
Reviews, 11:233-34; 16:171-73
“The Tax Credit System: Blessing or Burden,” 18:84-90
Taylor, C.J.
“Parks Canada Manuscript Report Series,” 12:65-119
Reviews, 17:317-18
Taylor, Hugh A.
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Personal Observations,” 16:128-29
“Canadian Archival Literature Revisited,” 18:10-11
“The Collective Memory: Archives and Libraries as Heritage,” 15:118-30
“Family History: Some New Directions and Their Implications for the Archivist,”
11:228-31
“Information Ecology and the Archives of the 1980s,” 18:25-37
The Arrangement and Description of Archival Materials, (rev.) 14:181-83
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:32-34
Reviews, 19:208-10
Taylor-Vaisey, Bob
“Archivist-Historians Ignore Information Revolution,” 17:305-8



312 ARCHIVARIA 22

Teaching
Canadian teachers, nineteenth century, 14:63-73
“The Teaching of Archival Science in Italy and the Role of the Schools of the State
Archives,” 19:247-48
Technologies of Freedom, (rev.) 17:319-21
Teeple, Karen
Reviews, 19:236-37
Telecommunications, (rev.) 17:319-21
Television
Canada, history, 20:79-93
Sources for study, 20:79-93
*“ ‘Tenacious Letters”: Archives and Memory in the Middle Ages,” 11:115-25
Tener, Jean F.
“Problems of Literary Archives: A Commentary,” 18:228-31
Reviews, 14:185-86
The Territory of the Historian, (rev.) 12:127-33
“Theatres of War: Propaganda, 1918-1945,” (rev. article) 20:172-78
“Theoretical Principles and Practical Problems of Respect des fonds in Archival Science,’
16:64-82
“Theory and Method in Canadian Historical Demography,” 14:123-36
“ ‘There’s a Hole in the Bucket, Dear Liza, Dear Liza’: Archivists’ Responsibilities
Reviewed,” 16:134-38
Thomas, Ann
“Private Realms of Light: Canadian Amateur Photography, 1839-1940: Reflections
on an Exhibition,” 17:136-44
Thompson, Terry
Response to the Wilson Report, 11:34-35
Thurston, Anne
“The Training of Archivists From Developing Countriess A Commonwealth
Perspective,” 20:116-26
Tippett, Maria
Art at the Service of War: Canada, Art and the Great War, (rev.) 20:197-200
To Know Ourselves, 15:62-69
Recommendations and responses, 11:3-11; 13:157
Toronto Area Archivists Group
“The Applebaum-Hébert Report: Official Responses,” 16:118
Guide, 16:180-81
“Total Archives,” see also Provenance
“Total Archives Come Apart,” 11:224-27
“Total Archives” concept, 11:224-27; 12:127-33; 146-57
“Toward a New Form in the Writing of Canadian History,” (rev. article) 20:166-71
Toward a Usable Past: Historical Records in the Empire State: A Report to the Governor
and Citizens of New York by the State Historical Records Advisory Board, (rev.)
20:179-81
“Toward the Discipline of Archives,” 19:16-20
“Towards Intelligent Databases: Or the Database as Historical Archivist,” 14:137-58
Trade Union archives, see Labour archives
Trade Union records, see Labour records

1




INDEX 313

“The Training of Archivists From Developing Countries: A Commonwealth
Perspective,” 20:116-26
Trask, David F.
The Craft of Public History: An Annotated Select Bibliography, (rev.) 19:221-23
Tunis, Barbara
Exhibition review, 20:223-27
Turner, H.E.
“Social History in Canada: A Report on the ‘State of the Art>,” 14:27-52
Ukrainian Canadians
Pro-Communist organizations in Canada, (rev.) 11:247-48
Sources, (rev.) 20:221
Unemployment, Canada, 1914-1941, (rev.) 18:291-94
UNESCO
Archivists” education and training, 20:116-26
Union catalogues
New Zealand, (rev.) 14:195-98
Union records, see Labour records
United Nations agencies
Archives and records management, (rev.) 19:220-21
United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization, see UNESCO
U.S. National Archives and Records Service
Cartographic archives, 13:23-39
U.S. National Archives and Records Service. Center for Cartographic Archives, 13:30-31;
38-39
U.S. Works Projects Administration Historical Records Survey, (rev.) 11:257-58
United States of America
Administrative structures, history, (rev.) 20:215-16
Archival profession, (rev.) 17:311-12
Federal maps, administration, 13:23-39
Université Laval
Architectural records, (rev.) 11:234-35
University and College Archives, see also specific names of universities and colleges
Automation, 16:178-79
Selected readings, (rev.) 11:255
University of Alberta
Louis Riel Project, 11:135-36
University of British Columbia
Library, cartographic collections, 13:99-117
University of British Columbia
Master of Archival Studies Programme, 16:35-52; 18:263-67; 19:4-7
University of Victoria
Vancouver Island Project, 19:7-8
Upper Canada
History, (rev.) 20:208-13
Jurnisprudence, (rev.) 20:207-8
Vachon, André
Dreams of Empire: Canada Before 1700, (rev.) 16:157-59
Vacuum-Drying
Cartographic records, 13:56-57



314 ARCHIVARIA 22

Vaisey, G. Douglas
The Labour Companion: A Bibliography of Canadian Labour History Based on
Materials Printed from 1950 1o 1975, (rev.) 11:252
Van Roey-Roux, Frangoise
La livtérature intime du Québec, (rev.) 18:295-97
Vancouver: An lllustrated History, (rev.) 12:169-71
Vancouver Island, British Columbia
Colonial legislature journals, (rev.) 13:153-57
“The Vancouver Island Project: Historical Research and Archival Practice,” 17:173-87;
Commentary by Gordon Dodds, 18:4-7; by Richard C. Berner, 18:7-8; Response by
Peter Baskerville and Chad Galffield, 19:7-8; Commentary by Terry Cook, 20:231-37
“Vancouver Island Project Fails to Grasp the Significance of Provenance,” 18:7-8
Vancouver’s Fair: An Administrative and Political History of the Pacific National
Exhibition, (rev.) 18:302-4
Vatican Archives of the Sacred Congregation “De Propaganda Fide,” (rev.) 18:300-2
Vatican Secret Archives
Documents of Canadian interest, 20:67-78
A Very Public Life: Vol. 1: Far From Home, (rev.) 19:239-40
A Victorian Authority: The Daily Press in Late-Nineteenth-Century Canada, (rev.)
16:165-67
Vincent, Carl
Reviews, 12:174-76
A Vision Beyond Reach: A Century of Images of Canadian Destiny, (rev.) 16:176-77
Vision of an Ordered Land: The Story of the Dominion Land Survey, (tev.) 16:173-75
“The Visual World in the Victorian Age,” 19:110-21
Voices: A Guide to Oral History, (rev.) 20:191-92
Voyage into the Unknown: The Search for and Recovery of Cosmos 954, (rev.)
17:318-19

“W. Kaye Lamb, Archives and Libraries,” 15:2-3
The WPA Historical Records Survey: A Guide to the Unpublished Inventories, Indexes
and Transcripts, (rev.) 11:257-58
Walden, David
“Stretching the Dollar: Monetary Appraisal of Manuscripts,” 11:101-13
“The Tax Credit System: Blessing or Burden,” 18:84-90
Reviews, 16:176-77
Walne, Peter, ed.
Selected Writings of Sir Hilary Jenkinson, (rev.) 13:146-47
Walsh, Mark
“By Packtrain and Steamer: The Hudson’s Bay Company’s British Columbia District
Manager’s Correspondence, 1897-1920,” 20:127-35
Reviews, 20:207-8, 213-14
Walton, Bruce
Reviews: 17:314-17; 20:208-13
War of 1812
Battle of Chéteauguay, (rev.) 20:221-22
Ward, W. Peter
“Family Papers and the New Social History,” 14:63-73
Reviews, 12:167-68




INDEX 315

Ware, Reuben

Reviews, 13:137-38

Weber, Lisa B, ed.

Documenting America; Assessing the Condition of Historical Records in the States.
Consultant Reports Presented at the Conference of the National Historical
Publications and Records Commission Assessment and Reporting Grantees, Atlanta,
Ga., June, 1983, (rev.) 20:179-81

Welch, Edwin
Archives and Manuscripts Held by the Historical Society of Ottawa, (rev.) 11:256-57
“Welfare for Archives and the Will of Archivists,” 13:124-26
The Welfare State in Canada: A Select Bibliography, 1840 to 1978, (rev.) 19:221-24
The Western District: Papers from the Western District Conference, (rev.) 20:213-14
Whalen, James M.
“The Application of Solicitor-Client Privilege to Government Records,” 18:135-41
“What to do with the Archives of the Canadian Broadcasting Corporation. The View
from a Provincial Perspective,” 14:159-62
Wheat & Woman, (rev.) 11:237-39
Whitaker, Reginald
Reviews, 18:272-74
“The White Man’s Paper Burden: Aspects of Records Keeping in the Department of
Indian Affairs, 1860-1914,” 19:50-72
Whitehorn, Alan
Reviews, 12:168-69
Whiteman, Bruce, comp.
The Macmillan Archive: Part One, (rev.) 20:220
“Whither Archivy?: Some Personal Observations Addressed to Those Who Would
Fiddle While Rome Burns,” 20:142-48
“Whose Handmaiden?: The Archivist and the Institutional Historian,” 17:162-72;
Commentary by Cynthia G. Swank, 18:16-17
Whyte, Doug
“The Acquisition of Lawyers’ Private Papers,” 18:142-53
Reviews, 20:202-4
Wilkie, Robert, ed.
Mining Photographs and Other Pictures, 1948-1968: A Selection from the Negative
Archives of Shedden Studio, Glace Bay, Cape Breton, (rev.) 18:284-86
William Kaye Lamb Prize, 17:335; 19:245
Williams, Raymond
Keywords: A Vocabulary of Culture and Society, (rev.) 17:323-24
Willie: A Romance, (rev.) 18:297-98
Wilson, Bruce G.

“Canadian Manuscripts in British Repositories,” 18:11-15

The Enterprises of Robert Hamilton: A Study of Wealth and Influence in Early Upper
Canada, 1776-1812, (rev.) 20:208-13

Reviews, 14:193-95

Wilson, lan E.
“ ‘A Noble Dream’: The Origins of the Public Archives of Canada,” 15:16-35
Winner, W. Kaye Lamb Prize, 17:335

Wilson Report, see Consultative Group on Canadian Archives, Canadian Archives



316 ARCHIVARIA 22

Winchester, Ian
“Towards Intelligent Databases: Or the Database as Historical Archivist,” 14:137-58
Winearls, Joan
Reviews, 20:186-88
Winn, Karyl
“American Archivists’ Experience With Copyright,” 18:99-104
Winnipeg: An Illlustrated History, (rev.) 12:169-77
Wise, S.F.
Canadian Airmen and the First World War, the Official History of the Royal Canadian
Air Force, Vol 1, (rev.) 12:174-76
A Woman With a Purpose: The Diaries of Elizabeth Smith, 1872-1884, (rev.) 12:165-66
Women
Photographers, (rev.) 11:245-47
Suffragists, (rev.) 18:294-95
Women and War: A Historical Perspective, (exhibition rev.) 20:228-30
Women’s history
Canada, 1867-1920, (rev.) 19:236-37
Canada Home: Juliana Horatia Ewing’s Fredericton Letters, 1867-1869, (rev.)
19:208-10
Wheat & Woman, (rev.) 11:237-39
Woodcock, George
Letter to the Past: An Autobiography, (rev.) 19:224-28
Woodside and the Victorian Family of John King, (rev.) 20:221-22
Woodward, Frances
“Cartographic Collections at the University of British Columbia Library,” 13:99-117
Working With History: The Historical Records Survey in Louisiana and the Nation,
1936-1942, (rev.) 20:179-81
World War I
Canadian Expeditionary Force, (rev.) 16:160-63
Canadian war art, (rev.) 20:197-200
Royal Canadian Air Force history, (rev.) 12:174-76
Women and, (exhibition rev.) 20:228-30
World War II
Radio and film propaganda, (rev.) 20:172-78
Women and, (exhibition rev.) 20:228-30
Wright, Glenn T.
“Canadian Pacific at the Glenbow: A Hundred Years of the CPR in Western Canada,”
17:278-85
“Photographic Interlude,” 15:70-77
General Guide Series 1983: Federal Archives Division, (rev.) 17:333-34
Wright, Sandra
“Contingency Planning for Cartographic Archives,” 13:47-58
Reviews, 17:329-30
“A Written Portrait: Saint John Photographers and Their Studios in the 1871 Census,”
17:275-77
Wylie, William
“Nebulous Substance: The Portrayal of Iron and Steel Employment in the Printed
Census Reports of British North America, 1851-1891,” 19:122-36




INDEX 317

Young, Rodney
“The Evidentiary and Probative Value of Trade Union Records,” 18:202-13
Reviews, 17:323-24; 19:221-24
Yourcenar, Marguerite
Le labyrinthe du monde. Volume 1: Souvenirs pieux and Volume 2: Archives du nord,
(rev.) 20:195-97
Yukon Field Force
Diary, 17:248-60
Yurkiw, Peter
Reviews, 17:326-28
Zuck, Robyn
“Canlit Project, Queen’s University Archives,” 16:178-80





